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Introduction

This directory is designed to identify and locate the Public Health service providers to all
communities, First Nations and Hutterite colonies in Manitoba. As their boundaries may differ, this
listing does not apply to other community health services, such as Continuing Care, health
inspectors, etc.

The directory is compiled and maintained by the Public Health Branch of Manitoba Health, with
information and support provided by the Regional Health Authorities. Regional Health Authority

liaisons send changes to the directory as they occur to the Public Health Branch.

This edition of the Public Health Nursing Offices Rural Directory is current as of: June 1, 2001

To report changes, please e-mail Marie Myndzak: mmyndzak@gov.mb.ca

General Guidelines

1. First Nations and Hutterite colonies are included in both the Rural Public Health Directory and

their respective indices.

2. Full nursing office contact information can be found in the Regional Health Authorities, rural

nursing offices, federal nursing stations, or provincial nursing station lists.



Community
Aghaming
Airport Colony
Albert Beach
Alexander
Algar

Allegra
Alonsa
Altamont
Altona
Amanda
Amaranth
Angusville
Anola
Arbakka
Arborg

Arden

Argyle
Arizona
Arnaud

Arnes

Arrow River
Ashern
Ashville
Aspen Park
Aspenheim Colony
Aubigny
Austin

Bacon Ridge
Baden
Badger

Bagot

Baker Colony
Baker's Narrows
Balaton Beach
Baldur

Balmoral

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality
None

RM of Portage la Prairie

RM of Alexander
RM of Whitehead
RM of Sifton

RM of Brokenhead
RM of Alonsa

RM of Lorne

Town of Altona

RM of Alexander
RM of Alonsa

RM of Silver Creek
RM of Springfield
RM of Stuartburn
RM of Bifrost

RM of Lansdowne
RM of Rockwood
RM of North Norfolk
RM of Franklin

RM of Gimli

RM of Miniota

RM of Siglunes

RM of Gilbert Plains
RM of Gimli

RM of North Norfolk
RM of Morris

RM of North Norfolk
RM of Alonsa

None

RM of Piney

RM of North Norfolk
RM of North Norfolk
None

RM of Bifrost

RM of Argyle

RM of Rockwood

Region

North Eastman
Central

North Eastman
Brandon

South Westman
North Eastman
Central

Central

Central

North Eastman
Central
Marquette
North Eastman
South Eastman
Interlake
Marquette
Interlake
Central

South Eastman
Interlake
Marquette
Interlake
Parkland
Interlake
Central

Central

Central
Parkland
Parkland
South Eastman
Central

Central
Norman
Interlake

South Westman

Interlake

Nursing Office

Pine Falls Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit

Pine Falls Health Unit

Brandon Public Health Office

Virden Health Unit

Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Somerset Public Health Unit

Altona Public Health Unit

Pine Falls Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Russell Health Unit

Kin Place Health Complex

Vita Community Services

Arborg Community Health Office
Neepawa Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office
MacGregor Public Health Unit

Vita Community Services

Gimli Community Health Office
Hamiota Health Unit

Ashern Community Health Office
Dauphin Community Health Services
Gimli Community Health Office
MacGregor Public Health Unit

Morris Public Health Unit
MacGregor Public Health Unit

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Swan River Community Health Services
East Borderland Primary Health Care
MacGregor Public Health Unit
MacGregor Public Health Unit

Flin Flon Public Health

Riverton Community Health Office
Killarney Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office

Phone

(204) 367-5401
(204) 239-3070
(204) 367-5401
(204) 571-8374
(204) 748-2321
(204) 345-8647
(204) 385-3088
(204) 744-2073
(204) 324-6460
(204) 367-5401
(204) 385-3088
(204) 773-2761
(204) 444-2227
(204) 425-3859
(204) 376-5559
(204) 476-2341
(204) 467-4400
(204) 685-2984
(204) 425-3859
(204) 642-6051
(204) 764-2412
(204) 768-2585
(204) 638-2118
(204) 642-6051
(204) 685-2984
(204) 746-2370
(204) 685-2984
(204) 447-4080
(204) 734-6603
(204) 437-3015
(204) 685-2984
(204) 685-2984
(204) 687-1700
(204) 378-2460
(204) 523-4667
(204) 467-4400



Community
Balmy Beach

Barnsley

Barren Lands Band
Barrickman Colony
Barrows

Basswod

Bay Shore Heights
Bayend

Beaconia

Beaudry
Beausejour
Beaver

Bede

Belair

Belleview

Bellsite

Belmont

Benard

Benito

Berens River Band
Beresford

Berlo

Bernic Lake
Bethany

Betula Lake
Beulah

Bield

Big Eddy

Big Whiteshell River
Binscarth

Birch Bay

Birch River

Bird

Bird River

Birds Hill

Birdtail Sioux Band

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Riverside
RM of Dufferin
None

RM of Cartier

None

RM of Saskatchewan
RM of Gimli

RM of Mountain
RM of St. Clements
RM of Cartier
Town of Beausejour
RM of North Norfolk
None

RM of Alexander
RM of Sifton

RM of Mountain
RM of Strathcona
RM of Cartier
Village of Benito
None

RM of Whitehead
RM of Gimli

None

RM of Minto

None

RM of Miniota

RM of Hillsburg
Kelsey

RM of Whitemouth
Village of Binscarth
RM of Grahamdale
RM of Mountain
Town of Gillam

RM of Alexander
RM of East St. Paul

None

Region

South Westman
Central
Burntwood
Central
Parkland
Marquette
Interlake
Parkland
Interlake
Central

North Eastman
Central

South Westman
North Eastman
South Westman
Parkland

South Westman
Central
Parkland

North Eastman
Brandon
Interlake

North Eastman
Marquette
North Eastman
Marquette
Parkland
Norman

North Eastman
Marquette
Interlake
Parkland
Burntwood
North Eastman
Winnipeg

Marquette

Nursing Office

Killarney Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Brochet Nursing Station

Elie Public Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services
Minnedosa Health Unit

Gimli Community Health Office

Swan River Community Health Services
Selkirk Community Health Office

Elie Public Health Unit

Beausejour Provincial Building
MacGregor Public Health Unit

Melita Health Unit

Pine Falls Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services
Killarney Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Benito Community Health Services
Berens River Nursing Station

Brandon Public Health Office

Gimli Community Health Office

Pine Falls Health Unit

Minnedosa Health Unit

Whitemouth Community Health Office
Birtle Health Unit

Roblin Community Health Services

The Pas Public Health

Whitemouth Community Health Office
Russell Health Unit

Ashern Community Health Office

Swan River Community Health Services
Gillam Health Unit

Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
River East Community Area Office

Birdtail Sioux Health Office

Phone

(204) 523-4667
(204) 745-3811
(204) 323-2120
(204) 353-2043
(204) 734-6603
(204) 867-3817
(204) 642-6051
(204) 734-6603
(204) 785-5050
(204) 353-2043
(204) 268-6026
(204) 685-2984
(204) 522-8177
(204) 367-5401

(204) 483-2121 ext 158

(204) 734-6603
(204) 523-4667
(204) 353-2043
(204) 539-2513
(204) 382-2265
(204) 571-8374
(204) 642-6051
(204) 367-5401
(204) 867-3817
(204) 348-2659
(204) 842-3399
(204) 937-2151
(204) 627-8242
(204) 348-2659
(204) 773-2761
(204) 768-2585
(204) 734-6603
(204) 652-2600
(204) 345-8647
(204) 940-2030
(204) 568-4545



Community

Birnie

Birtle

Bissett

Blackdale Road
Bloodvein River Band
Blue Clay Colony
Bluff Creek
Blumenfeld
Blumengart
Blumenort
Blumenort

Boggy Creek
Boissevain

Bon Homme Colony
Boundary Lane Colony
Boundary Park
Bowsman

Boyne Valley Colony
Bradwardine
Brandon

Brantwood Colony
Brightstone
Brightstone Colony
Broad Valley

Broad Valley Colony
Brochet Band
Brokenhead
Brokenhead Band
Brookdale

Broomhill

Brunkild

Bruxelles

Buffalo Point Band
Bunclody

Butler

Cabot

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality
RM of Rosedale
Town of Birtle
None

RM of Rockwood
None

RM of Franklin
RM of Alonsa
RM of Stanley
RM of Rhineland
RM of Hanover
RM of Rhineland
RM of Park
Town of Boissevain
RM of Cartier
RM of Wallace

Town of Winnipeg Beach

Village of Bowsman
Village of St. Claude
RM of Daly

City of Brandon

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Lac du Bonnet
RM of Lac du Bonnet
RM of Fisher

RM of Bifrost

None

RM of Brokenhead
None

RM of North Cypress
RM of Albert

RM of Macdonald
RM of Lorne

None

RM of Whitewater
RM of Pipestone

RM of Cartier

Region
Marquette
Marquette
North Eastman
Interlake

North Eastman
South Eastman
Central

Central

Central

South Eastman
Central
Parkland

South Westman
Central

South Westman
Interlake
Parkland

South Westman
Marquette
Brandon
Central

North Eastman
North Eastman
Interlake
Interlake
Burntwood
North Eastman
Interlake
Marquette
South Westman
Central

Central

South Eastman
South Westman
South Westman

Central

Nursing Office

Neepawa Health Unit

Birtle Health Unit

Bissett Community Health Office
Stonewall Community Health Office
Bloodvein Nursing Station

St. Pierre Community Services
Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Winkler Public Health Unit

Winkler Public Health Unit

Steinbach Community Services
Altona Public Health Unit

Roblin Community Health Services
Boissevain Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Virden Health Unit

Gimli Community Health Office

Swan River Community Health Services
Treherne Health Unit

Hamiota Health Unit

Brandon Public Health Office

Elie Public Health Unit

Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Brochet Nursing Station

Beausejour Provincial Building
Brokenhead Health Centre

Carberry Health Unit

Melita Health Unit

Sanford Public Health Unit

Somerset Public Health Unit

East Borderland Primary Health Care
Souris Health Unit

Virden Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Phone

(204) 476-2341
(204) 842-3399
(204) 277-5217
(204) 467-4400
(204) 395-2161
(204) 433-7636
(204) 385-3088
(204) 325-1410
(204) 325-1410
(204) 346-6123
(204) 324-6460
(204) 937-2151
(204) 534-2451 ext 255
(204) 353-2043
(204) 748-2321
(204) 642-6051
(204) 734-6603
(204) 723-2346
(204) 764-2412
(204) 571-8374
(204) 353-2043
(204) 345-8647
(204) 345-8647
(204) 372-8703
(204) 372-8703
(204) 323-2120
(204) 268-6026
(204) 766-2740
(204) 834-3262
(204) 522-8177
(204) 736-2388
(204) 744-2073
(204) 437-3015
(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 748-2321
(204) 353-2043



Community
Calders Dock

Caliento
Camp Morton
Camper
Camperville
Carberry
Cardale
Cardinal
Carman
Carrick
Carroll

Cartier

Cartwright
Channing
Chatfield
Chemahawin Band
Chortitz

Churchill
Clandeboye
Clanwilliam
Clarkleigh

Clear Lake
Clearview Colony
Clearwater
Clearwater Colony
Cloverdale Road
Cloverleaf

Colby

Cold Lake
Concord Colony
Cook's Creek
Coolspring Colony
Cormorant
Coulter

Cowan

Cranberry Portage

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality
None

RM of Stuartburn
RM of Gimli

RM of Grahamdale
None

Town of Carberry
RM of Blanshard
RM of Lorne
Town of Carman
RM of Piney

RM of Oakland

RM of Ritchot
RM of Richot
RM of Roblin

None

RM of Armstrong
None

RM of Stanley
Town of Churchill
RM of St. Andrews
RM of Minto

RM of Coldwell
None

RM of Grey

RM of Louise

RM of Rockwood
RM of St. Andrews
RM of Brokenhead
RM of Westbourne
None

City of Winnipeg
RM of Springfield

Town of Minnnedosa

None
RM of Arthur
RM of Mountain

Kelsey

Region
Interlake

South Eastman
Interlake
Interlake
Parkland
Marquette
Marquette
Central

Central

South Eastman
South Westman

Central

South Westman
Norman
Interlake
Norman
Central
Churchill
Interlake
Marquette
Interlake
Marquette
Central
Central
Interlake
Interlake

North Eastman
Central
Norman
Interlake

North Eastman
Marquette
Norman

South Westman
Parkland

Norman

Nursing Office

Riverton Community Health Office
Vita Community Services

Gimli Community Health Office
Ashern Community Health Office
Swan River Community Health Services
Carberry Health Unit

Hamiota Health Unit

Somerset Public Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

East Borderland Primary Health Care
Souris Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Flin Flon Public Health

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Easterville Nursing Station

Winkler Public Health Unit
Churchill Community Services Dept
Selkirk Community Health Office
Erickson Health Unit

Lundar Community Health Office
Erickson Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Pilot Mound Public Health Unit
Stonewall Community Health Office
Selkirk Community Health Office
Kin Place Health Complex

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Sherridon Nursing Station
Stonewall Community Health Office
Kin Place Health Complex
Minnedosa Health Unit

Cormorant Nursing Station

Melita Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services

Cranberry Portage Public Health

Phone

(204) 378-2460
(204) 425-3859
(204) 642-6051
(204) 768-2585
(204) 734-6603
(204) 834-3262
(204) 764-2412
(204) 744-2073
(204) 745-3811
(204) 437-3015

(204) 483-2121 ext 158

(204) 353-2043

(204) 523-4667
(204) 687-1700
(204) 372-8703
(204) 329-2212
(204) 325-1410
(204) 675-8322
(204) 785-5050
(204) 636-2501
(204) 762-5469
(204) 636-2501
(204) 745-3811
(204) 825-2466
(204) 467-4400
(204) 785-5050
(204) 444-2227
(204) 385-3088
(204) 468-2012
(204) 467-4400
(204) 444-2227
(204) 867-3817
(204) 357-2161
(204) 522-8177
(204) 734-6603
(204) 472-3338



Community
Crandall

Crane River

Crane River Band
Crescent Cove Beach
Croll

Cromer

Cromwell

Cross Lake Band
Crystal City

Crystal Springs Colony
Cypress River
Cypress River Colony
Dacotah

Dakota Plains Band
Dakota Tipi Band
Dallas

Dand

Darlingford

Dauphin

Dauphin Beach
Dauphin River Band
Dawson Bay
Deacon's Corner
Decker

Decker Colony
Deerboine Colony
Deerhorn

Deleau

Deloraine

Delta

Delta Beach
Denbow

Dencross

Dolly Bay

Domain

Dominion City

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Miniota

None

None

RM of Ochre River
RM of Morton

RM of Pipestone

RM of Brokenhead
None

Village of Crystal City
RM of Richot

RM of Victoria
Village of Pilot Mound
RM of Cartier

None

None

None

RM of Winchester
RM of Pembina
Town of Dauphin

RM of Dauphin

None

None

RM of Springfield

RM of Hamiota

RM of Hamiota

Town of Rivers

RM of Erikdale

RM of Sifton

Town of Deloraine
RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Sifton

RM of Brokenhead
RM of Siglunes

RM of Macdonald
RM of Franklin

Region
Marquette
Parkland
Parkland
Parkland

South Westman
South Westman
North Eastman
Burntwood
Central

South Eastman
South Westman
Central

Central

Central

Central
Interlake

South Westman
Central
Parkland
Parkland
Interlake
Parkland

North Eastman
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Interlake

South Westman
South Westman
Central

Central

South Westman
North Eastman
Interlake
Central

South Eastman

Nursing Office
Birtle Health Unit

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Crane River Health Centre

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Boissevain Health Unit

Virden Health Unit

Beausejour Provincial Building

Cross Lake Nursing Station

Pilot Mound Public Health Unit

St. Pierre Community Services
Treherne Health Unit

Pilot Mound Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Dakota Plains Health Office

Dakota Tipi Health Centre

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Deloraine Health Unit

Morden Public Health Unit

Dauphin Community Health Services
Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Dauphin River Health Office

Swan River Community Health Services
Kin Place Health Complex

Hamiota Health Unit

Hamiota Health Unit

Rivers Health Unit

Eriksdale Community Health Office
Souris Health Unit

Deloraine Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

Beausejour Provincial Building
Ashern Community Health Office
Sanford Public Health Unit

Vita Community Services

Phone

(204) 842-3399
(204) 447-4080
(204) 732-2445
(204) 447-4080
(204) 534-2451 ext 255
(204) 748-2321
(204) 268-6026
(204) 676-2011
(204) 825-2466
(204) 433-7636
(204) 723-2346
(204) 825-2466
(204) 353-2043
(204) 252-2830
(204) 857-4381
(204) 372-8703
(204) 747-2551
(204) 822-2330
(204) 638-2118
(204) 447-4080
(204) 659-5370
(204) 734-6603
(204) 444-2227
(204) 764-2412
(204) 764-2412
(204) 328-5222
(204) 739-2161
(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 747-2551
(204) 239-3070
(204) 239-3070
(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 268-6026
(204) 768-2585
(204) 736-2388
(204) 425-3859



Community

Douglas
Douglas Station
Dropmore
Duck Bay
Dufresne
Dufrost
Dugald

Dugas
Dunnottar
Dunrea
Durban

East Bay
East Braintree
East Selkirk

Easterville

Ebb and Flow Band

Ebor

Eclipse
Eddystone
Eden

Edwin
Eleanor Lake
Elgin

Elie

Elkhorn

Elm Creek
Elm River Colony
Elma
Elphinstone
Elsmith

Elva
Emerson
Erickson
Eriksdale
Erinview

Ethelbert

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality
RM of Elton
RM of Elton

Region
Brandon

Brandon

RM of Shellmouth-Boulton Marquette

None

RM of Tache

RM of De Salaberry
RM of Springfield
RM of Cartier

RM of St. Andrews
RM of Riverside
RM of Swan River
RM of Lawrence
RM of Reynolds
RM of St. Clements
None

None

RM of Pipestone
RM of Dauphin

RM of Alonsa

RM of Rosedale
RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Whitemouth
RM of Whitewater
RM of Cartier
Village of Elkhorn
RM of Grey

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Whitemouth
RM of Strathclair
RM of North Norfolk
RM of Arthur

Town of Emerson
Town of Erickson
RM of Erikdale

RM of Woodlands
RM of Ethelbert

Parkland

South Eastman
South Eastman
North Eastman
Central
Interlake

South Westman
Parkland
Parkland

North Eastman
Interlake
Norman
Parkland

South Westman
Parkland
Parkland
Marquette
Central

North Eastman
South Westman
Central

South Westman
Central

Central

North Eastman
Marquette
Central

South Westman
Central
Marquette
Interlake
Interlake

Parkland

Nursing Office
Brandon Public Health Office

Brandon Public Health Office

Russell Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services
Lorette Community Services

St. Pierre Community Services

Kin Place Health Complex

Elie Public Health Unit

Gimli Community Health Office
Killarney Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services
Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Selkirk Community Health Office
Easterville Nursing Station

Ebb And Flow Health Centre

Virden Health Unit

Dauphin Community Health Services
Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Neepawa Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Souris Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Virden Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Russell Health Unit

MacGregor Public Health Unit

Melita Health Unit

St. Jean Public Health Unit

Erickson Health Unit

Eriksdale Community Health Office
Teulon Community Health Office

Ethelbert Community Health Resources

Phone

(204) 571-8374
(204) 571-8374
(204) 773-2761
(204) 734-6603
(204) 878-5000
(204) 433-7636
(204) 444-2227
(204) 353-2043
(204) 642-6051
(204) 523-4667
(204) 734-6603
(204) 447-4080
(204) 348-2659
(204) 785-5050
(204) 329-2212
(204) 448-2665
(204) 748-2321
(204) 638-2118
(204) 447-4080
(204) 476-2341
(204) 239-3070
(204) 348-2659

(204) 483-2121 ext 158

(204) 353-2043
(204) 748-2321
(204) 745-3811
(204) 239-3070
(204) 348-2659
(204) 773-2761
(204) 685-2984
(204) 522-8177
(204) 758-3031
(204) 636-2501
(204) 739-2161
(204) 886-4068
(204) 742-4400



Community
Evergreen Colony
Fairfax

Fairford Band
Fairholme Colony
Fairway Colony
Falcon Beach
Falcon Lake
Fannystelle
Faulkner

Findlay

Fisher Bay
Fisher Branch
Fisher River Band
Fisherton

Flee Island

Flin Flon

Foley

Fork River
Forrest Station
Fort Alexander Band
Fortier

Fox Lake Band
Foxwarren
Framnes

Franklin
Fraserwood
Gamblers Band
Garden Hill Band
Gardenton
Garland

Garson

Geyser

Gilbert Plains
Gillam

Gimli

Giroux

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Lorne

RM of Whitewater
None

RM of Grey

Town of Carberry
None

None

RM of Grey

RM of Grahamdale
RM of Sifton

None

RM of Fisher

None

RM of Fisher

RM of Portage la Prairie
City of Flin Flon
RM of Gimli

RM of Mossey River
RM of Elton

None

RM of Portage la Prairie
None

RM of Birtle

RM of Siglunes

RM of Rosedale
RM of Armstrong
None

None

RM of Stuartburn
RM of Ethelbert
Village of Garson
RM of Siglunes

RM of Gilber Plains
Town of Gillam
Town of Gimli

RM of Ste. Anne

Region
Central

South Westman
Interlake
Central
Marquette
South Eastman
South Eastman
Central
Interlake

South Westman
Interlake
Interlake
Interlake
Interlake
Central
Norman
Interlake
Parkland
Brandon

North Eastman
Central
Burntwood
Marquette
Interlake
Marquette
Interlake
Marquette
Burntwood
South Eastman
Parkland

North Eastman
Interlake
Parkland
Burntwood
Interlake

South Eastman

Nursing Office
Somerset Public Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

Fairford Health Centre

Portage Public Health Unit

Carberry Health Unit

Ste. Anne Community Services

Ste. Anne Community Services
Carman Public Health Unit

Ashern Community Health Office
Souris Health Unit

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Fisher River Health Centre

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Portage Public Health Unit

Flin Flon Public Health

Gimli Community Health Office
Winnipegosis Community Health Services
Brandon Public Health Office

Fort Alexander Health Centre

Elie Public Health Unit

Gillam Health Unit

Birtle Health Unit

Arborg Community Health Office
Neepawa Health Unit

Gimli Community Health Office
Gamblers Health Office

Garden Hill Nursing Station

Vita Community Services

Ethelbert Community Health Resources
Beausejour Provincial Building

Arborg Community Health Office
Dauphin Community Health Services
Gillam Health Unit

Gimli Community Health Office

Ste. Anne Community Services

Phone
(204) 744-2073

(204) 483-2121 ext 158

(204) 659-5786
(204) 239-3070
(204) 834-3262
(204) 422-8817
(204) 422-8817
(204) 745-3811
(204) 768-2585

(204) 483-2121 ext 158

(204) 372-8703
(204) 372-8703
(204) 645-2689
(204) 372-8703
(204) 239-3070
(204) 687-1700
(204) 642-6051
(204) 656-4721
(204) 571-8374
(204) 367-2208
(204) 353-2043
(204) 652-2600
(204) 842-3399
(204) 376-5559
(204) 476-2341
(204) 642-6051
(204) 532-2192
(204) 456-2454
(204) 425-3859
(204) 742-4400
(204) 268-6026
(204) 376-5559
(204) 638-2118
(204) 652-2600
(204) 642-6051
(204) 422-8817



Community
Gladstone

Glass

Glen Bay
Glenboro
Glenella
Glenlea
Glenora
Glenway Colony
Gnadenfeld
Gnadenthal

God's Lake Narrows

God's Lake Narrows Band

God's River Band
Golden Stream
Good Hope Colony
Goodlands

Gordon
Grahamdale

Grand Beach
Grand Clairiere
Grand Colony
Grand Marais
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids Band
Grande Pointe
Grandview
Granville Lake
Granville Lake Band
Grass River Colony
Graysville

Great Falls

Green Acres Colony
Greenland
Greenwald
Greenwald Colony

Gretna

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

Town of Gladstone
RM of Springfield
RM of Siglunes
Village of Glenboro
RM of Glenella

RM of Richot

RM of Argyle

RM of Franklin

RM of Rhineland
RM of Rhineland
None

None

None

RM of Westbourne
RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Brenda

RM of Rosser

RM of Grahamdale
RM of St. Clements
RM of Cameron
RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of St. Clements
Town of Grand Rapids
None

RM of Richot

RM of Grandview
None

None

Town of Neepawa
RM of Dufferin

RM of Alexander
RM of Oakland

RM of Ste. Anne
RM of St. Clements
RM of St. Clements

Village of Gretna

Region

Central

North Eastman
Interlake

South Westman
Marquette
South Eastman
South Westman
South Eastman
Central

Central
Burntwood
Burntwood
Burntwood
Central

Central

South Westman
Interlake
Interlake
Interlake

South Westman
Central
Interlake
Norman
Norman

South Eastman
Parkland
Burntwood
Burntwood
Marquette
Central

North Eastman
South Westman
South Eastman
Interlake
Interlake

Central
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Nursing Office
Seven Regions Public Health Unit

Kin Place Health Complex

Gimli Community Health Office
Glenboro Health Unit

Glenella Health Unit

St. Adolphe Community Services
Killarney Health Unit

Vita Community Services

Altona Public Health Unit

Winkler Public Health Unit

God's Lake Narrows Nursing Station
God's Lake Narrows Nursing Station
God's River Nursing Station

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Portage Public Health Unit
Deloraine Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office
Ashern Community Health Office
Selkirk Community Health Office
Souris Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Selkirk Community Health Office
Grand Rapids Nursing Station
Grand Rapids Nursing Station

St. Adolphe Community Services

Grandview Community Health Services

Granville Lake Health Station
Granville Lake Health Station
Neepawa Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
Killarney Health Unit

Ste. Anne Community Services
Selkirk Community Health Office
Selkirk Community Health Office
Altona Public Health Unit

Phone

(204) 385-3088
(204) 444-2227
(204) 642-6051
(204) 827-2005
(204) 352-4256
(204) 883-2243
(204) 523-4667
(204) 425-3859
(204) 324-6460
(204) 325-1410
(204) 335-2557
(204) 335-2557
(204) 366-2355
(204) 385-3088
(204) 239-3070
(204) 747-2551
(204) 467-4400
(204) 768-2585
(204) 785-5050
(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 353-2043
(204) 785-5050
(204) 639-2215
(204) 639-2215
(204) 883-2243
(204) 546-2785

(204) 476-2341
(204) 745-3811
(204) 345-8647
(204) 523-4667
(204) 422-8817
(204) 785-5050
(204) 785-5050
(204) 324-6460



Community
Griswold

Grosse Isle
Grunthal
Gull Harbor

Gull Lake, East of Hwy 59
Gull Lake, West of Hwy 59

Gunton
Gypsumville
Hadashville
Halbstadt
Hamiota
Harcus
Harding
Hargrave
Harmsworth
Harperville
Harrowby
Hartney
Harwill
Haskett
Hayland
Haywood
Hazelridge
Headingley
Heartland Colony

Hecla

Hidden Valley Colony

High Bluff
Hilbre

Hillside Beach
Hillside Colony
Hilton

Hnausa
Hochfeld
Hodgson
Holland

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Sifton

RM of Rosser

RM of Hanover
None

RM of Alexander
RM of St. Clements
RM of Rockwood
RM of Grahamdale
RM of Reynolds
RM of Rhineland
Village of Hamiota
RM of Alonsa

RM of Woodworth
RM of Wallace

RM of Wallace

RM of St. Laurent
Town of Russell
RM of Cameron
None

RM of Stanley

RM of Siglunes
RM of Grey

RM of Springfield
RM of Headingley
RM of Springfield
None

RM of North Norfolk
RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Grahamdale
RM of Alexander
RM of Elton

RM of Strathcona
RM of Bifrost

RM of Stanley

RM of Fisher

RM of Victoria

Region
Brandon
Interlake

South Eastman
Interlake

North Eastman
Interlake
Interlake
Interlake

North Eastman
Central
Marquette
Central
Marquette
South Westman
South Westman
Interlake
Marquette
South Westman
Interlake
Central
Interlake
Central

North Eastman
Central

North Eastman
Interlake
Central

Central
Interlake

North Eastman
Brandon

South Westman
Interlake
Central
Interlake

South Westman
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Nursing Office
Brandon Public Health Office

Stonewall Community Health Office
St. Pierre Community Services
Riverton Community Health Office
Pine Falls Health Unit

Selkirk Community Health Office
Teulon Community Health Office
Ashern Community Health Office
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Altona Public Health Unit

Hamiota Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Hamiota Health Unit

Virden Health Unit

Virden Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office
Russell Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Winkler Public Health Unit

Ashern Community Health Office
Portage Public Health Unit

Kin Place Health Complex

Sanford Public Health Unit

Kin Place Health Complex

Riverton Community Health Office
MacGregor Public Health Unit
Portage Public Health Unit

Ashern Community Health Office
Pine Falls Health Unit

Brandon Public Health Office
Glenboro Health Unit

Riverton Community Health Office
Winkler Public Health Unit

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Treherne Health Unit

Phone

(204) 571-8374
(204) 467-4400
(204) 433-7636
(204) 378-2460
(204) 367-5401
(204) 785-5050
(204) 886-4068
(204) 768-2585
(204) 348-2659
(204) 324-6460
(204) 764-2412
(204) 385-3088
(204) 764-2412
(204) 748-2321
(204) 748-2321
(204) 467-4400
(204) 773-2761
(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 372-8703
(204) 325-1410
(204) 768-2585
(204) 239-3070
(204) 444-2227
(204) 736-2388
(204) 444-2227
(204) 378-2460
(204) 685-2984
(204) 239-3070
(204) 768-2585
(204) 367-5401
(204) 571-8374
(204) 827-2005
(204) 378-2460
(204) 325-1410
(204) 372-8703
(204) 723-2346



Community
Hollow Water Band

Holmfield

Holmfield Colony
Homebrook
Homestead
Homewood
Homewood Colony
Hoop and Holler Bend
Horndean, 325 and 829 exchange
Horndean, 324 exchange
Huron Colony
Husavick

Iberville Colony

Ideal

lle des Chenes

lIiford

lIford Band

Inglis

Interlake Colony
Inwood

Isabella

Island Lake

Jackhead Band
James Valley Colony
Janow

Jaroslaw

Jenpeg

Jordan

Justice

Kaleida

Kamsley Colony

Kane

Katrime
Keeseekoowenin Band
Kelwood

Kemnay

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

None

RM of Turtle Mountain
RM of Turtle Mountain
None

RM of Wallace

RM of Dufferin

RM of Macdonald

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Rhineland

RM of Rhineland

RM of Cartier

RM of Gimli

RM of Cartier

RM of St. Laurent

RM of Richot

None

None

Region

North Eastman
South Westman
South Westman
Interlake

South Westman
Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central
Interlake
Central
Interlake

South Eastman
Burntwood

Burntwood

RM of Shellmouth-Boulton Marquette

Town of Teulon
RM of Armstrong
RM of Miniota
None

None

RM of Cartier

RM of Whitemouth
RM of Bifrost
None

RM of Roland

RM of Elton

RM of Pembina
RM of Lorne

RM of Morris

RM of Westbourne
None

RM of Rosedale
RM of Whitehead

Interlake
Interlake
Marquette
Burntwood
Interlake
Central
North Eastman
Interlake
Burntwood
Central
Brandon
Central
Central
Central
Central
Marquette
Marquette

Brandon
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Nursing Office
Adam Hardisty Nursing Station

Killarney Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Ashern Community Health Office
Virden Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit
Sanford Public Health Unit
Portage Public Health Unit
Winkler Public Health Unit
Altona Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Gimli Community Health Office
Elie Public Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office
St. Adolphe Community Services
IIford Nursing Station

IIford Nursing Station

Russell Health Unit

Teulon Community Health Office
Teulon Community Health Office
Birtle Health Unit

Garden Hill Nursing Station
Jackhead Health Centre

Elie Public Health Unit
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Arborg Community Health Office
Gillam Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit
Brandon Public Health Office
Morden Public Health Unit
Somerset Public Health Unit
Morris Public Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Keeseekoowenin Health Centre
Neepawa Health Unit

Brandon Public Health Office

Phone

(204) 363-7364
(204) 523-4667
(204) 523-4667
(204) 768-2585
(204) 748-2321
(204) 745-3811
(204) 736-2388
(204) 239-3070
(204) 325-1410
(204) 324-6460
(204) 353-2043
(204) 642-6051
(204) 353-2043
(204) 467-4400
(204) 883-2243
(204) 288-4348
(204) 288-4348
(204) 773-2761
(204) 886-4068
(204) 886-4068
(204) 842-3399
(204) 456-2454
(204) 394-2370
(204) 353-2043
(204) 348-2659
(204) 376-5559
(204) 652-2600
(204) 745-3811
(204) 571-8374
(204) 822-2330
(204) 744-2073
(204) 746-2370
(204) 385-3088
(204) 625-2043
(204) 476-2341
(204) 571-8374



Community
Kenage

Kenton

Kenville
Keystone Colony
Kilkenny
Killarney
Kinosota

Kirkella

Kleefeld

Knox

Kola

Komarno
Koostatak
Kronstal

La Broquerie

La Riviere

La Salle

Lac Brochet Band
Lac du Bonnet
Ladysmith
Ladywood

Lake Francis
Lake Manitoba Band
Lake St. Martin Band
Lakeland
Lakeside Colony
Landmark
Langruth

Lauder

Laurier
Lavenham

Leaf Rapids
Ledwyn

Lee River

Lena

Lenore

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Wallace

RM of Woodworth
RM of Swan River
RM of Woodlands
RM of Fisher

RM of Turtle Mountain
RM of Alonsa

RM of Wallace

RM of Hanover

RM of Elton

RM of Wallace

RM of Rockwood
None

RM of Rhineland

RM of La Broquerie
RM of Pembina

RM of Macdonald
None

Village of Lac du Bonnet
RM of North Norfolk
RM of Brokenhead
RM of Woodlands
None

None

RM of Lakeview

RM of Cartier

RM of Tache

RM of Lakeview

RM of Cameron
None

RM of Victoria

Town of Leaf Rapids
RM of St. Clements
RM of Lac du Bonnet
RM of Turtle Mountain
RM of Woodworth

Region

South Westman
Marquette
Parkland
Interlake
Interlake

South Westman
Central

South Westman
South Eastman
Brandon

South Westman
Interlake
Interlake
Central

South Eastman
Central

Central
Burntwood
North Eastman
Central

North Eastman
Interlake
Interlake
Interlake
Central

Central

South Eastman
Central

South Westman
Parkland

South Westman
Burntwood
Interlake

North Eastman
South Westman

Marquette
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Nursing Office
Virden Health Unit

Hamiota Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services
Stonewall Community Health Office
Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Killarney Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Virden Health Unit

St. Pierre Community Services
Brandon Public Health Office

Virden Health Unit

Teulon Community Health Office
Fisher River Health Centre

Altona Public Health Unit

Steinbach Community Services
Morden Public Health Unit

Sanford Public Health Unit

Lac Brochet Nursing Station

Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
MacGregor Public Health Unit
Beausejour Provincial Building
Stonewall Community Health Office
Lake Manitoba Health Centre

Lake St. Martin Health Centre
Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Elie Public Health Unit

Steinbach Community Services
Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Souris Health Unit

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Treherne Health Unit

Leaf Rapids Health Centre

Arborg Community Health Office
Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
Killarney Health Unit

Hamiota Health Unit

Phone

(204) 748-2321
(204) 764-2412
(204) 734-6603
(204) 467-4400
(204) 372-8703
(204) 523-4667
(204) 385-3088
(204) 748-2321
(204) 433-7636
(204) 571-8374
(204) 748-2321
(204) 886-4068
(204) 645-2689
(204) 324-6460
(204) 346-6123
(204) 822-2330
(204) 736-2388
(204) 337-2161
(204) 345-8647
(204) 685-2984
(204) 268-6026
(204) 467-4400
(204) 768-2304
(204) 659-2090
(204) 385-3088
(204) 353-2043
(204) 346-6123
(204) 385-3088
(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 447-4080
(204) 723-2346
(204) 473-2441
(204) 376-5559
(204) 345-8647
(204) 523-4667
(204) 764-2412



Community
Lenswood

Leon

Letellier

Libau

Lido Plage

Little Black River Band
Little Bullhead

Little Grand Rapids Band

Little Saskatchewan Band

Lockport

Long Plains Band
Loni Beach

Loon Straits

Lorette, North of Hwy 1

Lorette, South of Hwy 1

Lowe Farm
Lower Fort Gary
Lundar

Lundar Beach
Lydiatt

Lyleton

Lynn Lake
Macdonald
MacGregor
Mafeking
Makinak

Mallard

Malonton
Manhattan Beach
Manigotagan
Manitou

Manson

Maon

Maple Creek Colony
Maple Grove Colony
Maples

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Mountain
City of Brandon
RM of Montcalm
RM of St. Clements
RM of Cartier
None

None

None

None

RM of St. Andrews
None

RM of Gimli

None

RM of Tache

RM of Tache

RM of Morris

RM of St. Andrews
RM of Coldwell
RM of Coldwell
RM of Brokenhead
RM of Edward

Town of Lynn Lake

RM of Portage la Prairie

Village of MacGregor
RM of Mountain
RM of Ochre River
None

RM of Armstrong
RM of Strathcona
None

Village of Manitou
RM of Archie

RM of Sifton

RM of Thompson
RM of Cameron

RM of Wallace

Region
Parkland
Brandon
Central
Interlake
Central

North Eastman
Interlake

North Eastman
Interlake
Interlake
Central
Interlake

North Eastman
North Eastman
South Eastman
Central
Interlake
Interlake
Interlake

North Eastman
South Westman
Burntwood
Central

Central
Parkland
Parkland
Parkland
Interlake

South Westman
North Eastman
Central

South Westman
South Westman
Central

South Westman

South Westman
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Nursing Office

Swan River Community Health Services

Brandon Public Health Office

St. Jean Public Health Unit
Selkirk Community Health Office
Elie Public Health Unit

Little Black River Health Office
Gimli Community Health Office

Little Grand Rapids Nursing Station

Little Saskatchewan Health Office
Selkirk Community Health Office
Long Plains Health Centre

Gimli Community Health Office
Pine Falls Health Unit

Kin Place Health Complex
Lorette Community Services
Morris Public Health Unit

Selkirk Community Health Office
Lundar Community Health Office
Lundar Community Health Office
Beausejour Provincial Building
Melita Health Unit

Lynn Lake Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit
MacGregor Public Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services
Ste. Rose Community Health Services

Ste. Rose Community Health Services

Teulon Community Health Office

Killarney Health Unit

Manigotagan Community Health Office

Morden Public Health Unit
Virden Health Unit
Virden Health Unit
Carman Public Health Unit
Souris Health Unit
Virden Health Unit

Phone

(204) 734-6603
(204) 571-8374
(204) 758-3031
(204) 785-5050
(204) 353-2043
(204) 367-8089
(204) 642-6051
(204) 397-2115
(204) 659-5278
(204) 785-5050
(204) 252-2369
(204) 642-6051
(204) 367-5401
(204) 444-2227
(204) 878-5000
(204) 746-2370
(204) 785-5050
(204) 762-5469
(204) 762-5469
(204) 268-6026
(204) 522-8177
(204) 356-2474
(204) 239-3070
(204) 685-2984
(204) 734-6603
(204) 447-4080
(204) 447-4080
(204) 886-4068
(204) 523-4667
(204) 363-7202
(204) 822-2330
(204) 748-2321
(204) 748-2321
(204) 745-3811

(204) 483-2121 ext 158

(204) 748-2321



Community
Marble Ridge Colony
Marcel Colomb Band
Marchand
Margaret
Mariapolis
Marquette
Mather
Matheson Island
Mathias Colomb Band
Matlock

Max Lake
Maxwell Colony
Mayfeld
McArthur Falls
McAuley
McConnell
McCreary
McMunn
McTavish
Meadow Portage
Meadowlands
Meadows
Medika

Medora

Meleb

Melita

Melrose
Menisino
Menteith
Merridale
Methley
Metigoshe

Miami

Miami Colony
Middlebro
Middlechurch

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Fisher

None

RM of La Broquerie
RM of Riverside
RM of Lorne

RM of Woodlands
RM of Roblin

None

None

RM of St. Andrews
RM of Morton

RM of Cartier

RM of Westbourne
RM of Lac du Bonnet
RM of Archie

RM of Hamiota
Village of McCreary
RM of Reynolds
RM of Morris

None

None

RM of Rosser

RM of Reynolds
RM of Brenda

RM of Armstrong
RM of Arthur

RM of Springfield
RM of Piney

RM of Glenwood
RM of Hillsburg

RM of Lawrence
RM of Winchester
RM of Thompson
RM of Thompson
RM of Piney

RM of West St. Paul

Region
Interlake
Burntwood
South Eastman
South Westman
Central
Interlake

South Westman
Interlake
Norman
Interlake

South Westman
Central

Central

North Eastman
South Westman
Marquette
Parkland

North Eastman
Central
Parkland
Parkland
Interlake

North Eastman
South Westman
Interlake

South Westman
North Eastman
South Eastman
South Westman
Parkland
Parkland

South Westman
Central

Central

South Eastman

Winnipeg
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Nursing Office
Fisher Branch Community Health Office

Lynn Lake Health Unit

Steinbach Community Services
Boissevain Health Unit

Somerset Public Health Unit
Stonewall Community Health Office
Glenboro Health Unit

Riverton Community Health Office
Pukatawagan Nursing Station

Gimli Community Health Office
Boissevain Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
Virden Health Unit

Hamiota Health Unit

McCreary Community Health Services
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Morris Public Health Unit

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Stonewall Community Health Office
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Deloraine Health Unit

Arborg Community Health Office
Melita Health Unit

Kin Place Health Complex

East Borderland Primary Health Care
Souris Health Unit

Roblin Community Health Services
Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Deloraine Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

East Borderland Primary Health Care

Seven Oaks Community Area Office

Phone

(204) 372-8703
(204) 356-2474
(204) 346-6123
(204) 534-2451 ext 255
(204) 744-2073
(204) 467-4400
(204) 827-2005
(204) 378-2460
(204) 553-2271
(204) 642-6051
(204) 534-2451 ext 255
(204) 353-2043
(204) 385-3088
(204) 345-8647
(204) 748-2321
(204) 764-2412
(204) 835-5010
(204) 348-2659
(204) 746-2370
(204) 447-4080
(204) 447-4080
(204) 467-4400
(204) 348-2659
(204) 747-2551
(204) 376-5559
(204) 522-8177
(204) 444-2227
(204) 437-3015
(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 937-2151
(204) 447-4080
(204) 747-2551
(204) 745-3811
(204) 745-3811
(204) 437-3015
(204) 940-2050



Community
Milltown Colony

Milner Ridge
Milshof Colony
Miniota
Minitonas

Mink Creek
Minnnedosa
Minto

Mitchell

Moline

Molson

Moore Park
Moose Bay
Moose Lake
Moose Lake
Moose Lake Band
Moosehorn
Morden

Morris
Morweena
Moss Spur
Mountain Road
Mowbray

Muir

Mulvihill
Napinka
Narcisse
National Mills
Nature Valley Colony
Neelin
Neepawa
Nelson House
Nelson House Band
Nesbitt

Netley

Netley Colony

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality
RM of Cartier
RM of Lac du Bonnet

RM of Miniota

RM of Minitonas
RM of Ethelbert
Town of Minnnedosa
RM of Whitewater
RM of Hanover
RM of Saskatchewan
RM of Reynolds
RM of Odanah

RM of Lawrence
None

None

None

RM of Grahamdale
Town of Morden
Town of Morris

RM of Bifrost

RM of Lac du Bonnet
RM of Rosedale
RM of Pembina
RM of Westbourne
RM of Grahamdale
RM of Brenda

RM of Armstrong
None

RM of Oakland

RM of Argyle
Town of Neepawa
None

None

RM of Oakland

RM of St. Andrews
RM of St. Andrews

Region

Central

North Eastman
South Westman
Marquette
Parkland
Parkland
Marquette
South Westman
South Eastman
Marquette
North Eastman
Marquette
Parkland

South Eastman
Norman
Norman
Interlake
Central

Central
Interlake

North Eastman
Marquette
Central

Central
Interlake

South Westman
Interlake
Parkland

South Westman
South Westman
Marquette
Burntwood
Burntwood
South Westman
Interlake

Interlake
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Nursing Office
Elie Public Health Unit

Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
Glenboro Health Unit

Birtle Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services
Ethelbert Community Health Resources
Minnedosa Health Unit

Boissevain Health Unit

Steinbach Community Services
Hamiota Health Unit

Beausejour Provincial Building
Minnedosa Health Unit

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
East Borderland Primary Health Care
Moose Lake Nursing Station

Moose Lake Nursing Station

Ashern Community Health Office
Morden Public Health Unit

Morris Public Health Unit

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Beausejour Provincial Building
Neepawa Health Unit

Morden Public Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Ashern Community Health Office
Melita Health Unit

Teulon Community Health Office

Swan River Community Health Services
Killarney Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Neepawa Health Unit

Nelson House Nursing Station

Nelson House Nursing Station
Killarney Health Unit

Selkirk Community Health Office
Selkirk Community Health Office

Phone

(204) 353-2043
(204) 345-8647
(204) 827-2005
(204) 842-3399
(204) 734-6603
(204) 742-4400
(204) 867-3817

(204) 534-2451 ext 255

(204) 346-6123
(204) 764-2412
(204) 268-6026
(204) 867-3817
(204) 447-4080
(204) 437-3015
(204) 678-2252
(204) 678-2252
(204) 768-2585
(204) 822-2330
(204) 746-2370
(204) 372-8703
(204) 268-6026
(204) 476-2341
(204) 822-2330
(204) 385-3088
(204) 768-2585
(204) 522-8177
(204) 886-4068
(204) 734-6603
(204) 523-4667
(204) 523-4667
(204) 476-2341
(204) 484-2031
(204) 484-2031
(204) 523-4667
(204) 785-5050
(204) 785-5050



Community
Neuenburg
Neuhorst

New Bothwell

New Haven Colony
Newdale

Newdale Colony
Newstead

Newton Siding
Ninette

Ninga

Niverville

Norquay Colony
Norris Lake

North Elie
Northlands Band
Norway House
Norway House Band

Notre Dame des Lourdes

Nutimik Lake

Oak Bluff

Oak Bluff Colony

Oak Brae

Oak Lake

Oak Lake Sioux Band
Oak Point

Oak River

Oak River Colony
Oakbank

Oakburn, North of Hwy 45
Oakburn, South of Hwy 45
Oakland

Oakner

Oakview

Oakville

Ochre Beach

Ochre River

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Stanley

RM of Rhineland

RM of Hanover

RM of Rockwood

RM of Harrison

RM of Glenwood

RM of Glenwood

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Riverside

RM of Turtle Mountain
Town of Niverville

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Rockwood

RM of Cartier

None

None

None

Town of Notre Dame des
Lourdes
RM of Whitemouth

RM of Macdonald

RM of Morris

RM of Mossey River
Town of Oak Lake

RM of Pipestone

RM of St. Laurent

RM of Blanshard

RM of Blanshard

RM of Springdfield

RM of Shoal Lake

RM of Shoal Lake

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Hamiota

RM of Siglunes

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Ochre River

RM of Ochre River

Region

Central

Central

South Eastman
Interlake
Marquette
South Westman
South Westman
Central

South Westman
South Westman
South Eastman
Central
Interlake
Central
Burntwood
Burntwood
Burntwood

Central

North Eastman
Central

Central
Parkland

South Westman
South Westman
Interlake
Marquette
Marquette
North Eastman
Marquette
Marquette
Central
Marquette
Interlake
Central
Parkland
Parkland
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Nursing Office
Winkler Public Health Unit

Altona Public Health Unit
Steinbach Community Services
Stonewall Community Health Office
Erickson Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit
Killarney Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Steinbach Community Services
Portage Public Health Unit
Teulon Community Health Office
Elie Public Health Unit

Lac Brochet Nursing Station
Norway House Health Centre
Norway House Health Centre

Somerset Public Health Unit

Whitemouth Community Health Office
Sanford Public Health Unit

Morris Public Health Unit
Winnipegosis Community Health Services
Virden Health Unit

Oak Lake Sioux Health Services

St. Laurent Community Health Office
Hamiota Health Unit

Hamiota Health Unit

Kin Place Health Complex

Russell Health Unit

Birtle Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit

Hamiota Health Unit

Ashern Community Health Office

Elie Public Health Unit

Ste. Rose Community Health Services

Ste. Rose Community Health Services

Phone

(204) 325-1410
(204) 324-6460
(204) 346-6123
(204) 467-4400
(204) 636-2501

(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 483-2121 ext 158

(204) 239-3070
(204) 523-4667
(204) 523-4667
(204) 346-6123
(204) 239-3070
(204) 886-4068
(204) 353-2043
(204) 337-2161
(204) 359-8234
(204) 359-8234
(204) 744-2073

(204) 348-2659
(204) 736-2388
(204) 746-2370
(204) 656-4721
(204) 748-2321
(204) 854-2990
(204) 646-2504
(204) 764-2412
(204) 764-2412
(204) 444-2227
(204) 773-2761
(204) 842-3399
(204) 239-3070
(204) 764-2412
(204) 768-2585
(204) 353-2043
(204) 447-4080
(204) 447-4080



Community

Odanah Farms Colony
Ogilvie

Okno

Old Altona
Onanole
Osborne
Ostenfeld
Osterwick

Otter Falls
Otterburne
Overstoneville
Oxford House Band
Pansy

Parkview Colony
Pauingassi Band
Pebble Beach
Peguis Band
Pelican Rapids
Pembina Colony
Petersfield
Petlura

Pierson

Pigeon Lake
Pikwitonei

Pilot Mound
Pinawa

Pine Creek

Pine Creek Band
Pine Creek Colony
Pine Dock

Pine Falls

Pine Ridge

Pine River
Pineland Colony
Piney

Pipestone

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality
Town of Minnnedosa
RM of Westbourne
RM of Bifrost

RM of Rhineland
RM of Park

RM of Macdonald
RM of Tache

RM of Stanley
LGD of Pinawa
RM of De Salaberry
RM of Franklin
None

RM of Hanover
Town of Neepawa
None

RM of Siglunes
None

None

RM of Pembina
RM of St. Andrews

Region
Marquette
Central
Interlake
Central
Marquette
Central

North Eastman
Central

North Eastman
South Eastman
South Eastman
Burntwood
South Eastman
Marquette
North Eastman
Interlake
Interlake
Parkland
Central

Interlake

RM of Shellmouth-Boulton Marquette

RM of Edward

South Westman

RM of St. Francois Xavier Central

None

Village of Pilot Mound
LGD of Pinawa

RM of North Norfolk
None

RM of North Norfolk
None

RM of Alexander
RM of Springfield
RM of Mountain

RM of Piney

RM of Piney

RM of Pipestone

Burntwood
Central

North Eastman
Central
Parkland
Central
Interlake

North Eastman
North Eastman
Parkland
South Eastman
South Eastman

South Westman

18

Nursing Office
Minnedosa Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Altona Public Health Unit

Erickson Health Unit

Sanford Public Health Unit

Kin Place Health Complex

Winkler Public Health Unit
Whitemouth Community Health Office
St. Pierre Community Services

Vita Community Services

Oxford House Nursing Station
Steinbach Community Services
Neepawa Health Unit

Pauingassi Nursing Station

Ashern Community Health Office
Peguis Health Centre

Swan River Community Health Services
Morden Public Health Unit

Selkirk Community Health Office
Russell Health Unit

Melita Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Pikwitonei Health Centre

Pilot Mound Public Health Unit
Pinawa Community Health Office
MacGregor Public Health Unit

Pine Creek Health Centre

MacGregor Public Health Unit
Riverton Community Health Office
Pine Falls Health Unit

Kin Place Health Complex

Ethelbert Community Health Resources
East Borderland Primary Health Care
East Borderland Primary Health Care
Souris Health Unit

Phone

(204) 867-3817
(204) 385-3088
(204) 372-8703
(204) 324-6460
(204) 636-2501
(204) 736-2388
(204) 444-2227
(204) 325-1410
(204) 348-2659
(204) 433-7636
(204) 425-3859
(204) 538-2347
(204) 346-6123
(204) 476-2341
(204) 397-2395
(204) 768-2585
(204) 645-2169
(204) 734-6603
(204) 822-2330
(204) 785-5050
(204) 773-2761
(204) 522-8177
(204) 353-2043
(204) 458-2404
(204) 825-2466
(204) 753-2334
(204) 685-2984
(204) 524-2784
(204) 685-2984
(204) 378-2460
(204) 367-5401
(204) 444-2227
(204) 742-4400
(204) 437-3015
(204) 437-3015

(204) 483-2121 ext 158



Community
Plainview Colony
Plum Coulee
Plumas

Pointe du Bois
Polonia

Ponemah
Ponemah Beach
Poplar Park

Poplar Point
Poplar Point Colony
Poplar River Band
Poplarfield

Portage la Prairie
Portia

Powell

Powerview

Prairie Blossom Colony
Prairie Glove

Pratt

Prawda

Princess Harbour
Pukatawagan Band
Pulp River

Purves

Rackham

Ralston

Randolph

Rapid City
Rathwell

Reaburn

Reaper

Red Deer Lake
Red Rose

Red Sucker Lake Band
Reeve

Regent

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Wallace
Village of Plum Coulee
RM of Westbourne
None

RM of Rosedale

RM of St. Andrews
RM of St. Andrews
RM of St. Clements
RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Cartier

None

RM of Fisher

City of Portage la Prairie
None

None

Village of Powerview
Town of Stonewall
RM of Springfield
RM of North Norfolk
RM of Reynolds
None

None

RM of Mountain

RM of Louise

RM of Harrison

RM of Sifton

RM of Hanover
Town of Rapid City
RM of South Norfolk
RM of Woodlands
RM of Wallace

None

None

None

Village of McCrear
RM of Winchester

Region

South Westman
Central

Central

North Eastman
Marquette
Interlake
Interlake
Interlake
Central

Central

North Eastman
Interlake
Central

Central
Parkland

North Eastman
Interlake

North Eastman
Central

North Eastman
North Eastman
Norman
Parkland
Central
Marquette
South Westman
South Eastman
Marquette
South Westman
Interlake

South Westman
Parkland
Interlake
Burntwood
Parkland

South Westman
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Nursing Office
Virden Health Unit

Winkler Public Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit

Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
Neepawa Health Unit

Gimli Community Health Office

Gimli Community Health Office

Selkirk Community Health Office
Portage Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Poplar River Nursing Station

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Portage Public Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Swan River Community Health Services
Pine Falls Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office

Kin Place Health Complex

MacGregor Public Health Unit
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Pine Falls Health Unit

Pukatawagan Nursing Station

Swan River Community Health Services
Morden Public Health Unit

Erickson Health Unit

Virden Health Unit

Steinbach Community Services

Rivers Health Unit

Treherne Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office
Virden Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services
Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Red Sucker Lake Nursing Station
McCreary Community Health Services

Deloraine Health Unit

Phone

(204) 748-2321
(204) 325-1410
(204) 385-3088
(204) 345-8647
(204) 476-2341
(204) 642-6051
(204) 642-6051
(204) 785-5050
(204) 239-3070
(204) 353-2043
(204) 244-2102
(204) 372-8703
(204) 239-3070
(204) 385-3088
(204) 734-6603
(204) 367-5401
(204) 467-4400
(204) 444-2227
(204) 685-2984
(204) 426-2137
(204) 367-5401
(204) 553-2271
(204) 734-6603
(204) 822-2330
(204) 636-2501
(204) 748-2321
(204) 346-6123
(204) 328-5222
(204) 723-2346
(204) 467-4400
(204) 748-2321
(204) 734-6603
(204) 372-8703
(204) 469-5321
(204) 835-5010
(204) 747-2551



Community
Reinfeld

Reinland
Rembrandt
Rennie

Renwer

Reston

Reykjavik

Richer

Ridgeland Colony
Ridgeville
Ridgeville Colony
Riding Mountain
River Hills
Riverbend Colony
Rivers

Riverside Colony
Riverton

Roblin

Rock Lake Colony
Rockridge

Rocky Lake
Roland

Rolling River Band
Rorketon

Rosa

Roseau River
Roseau River Band
Rosebank
Rosebank Colony
Rosedale Colony
Roseisle
Roseland
Rosenburg
Rosenfeld
Rosengart

Rosenort

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Stanley
RM of Stanley
RM of Armstrong
RM of Reynolds
RM of Minitonas
RM of Pipestone
RM of Alonsa

RM of Ste. Anne
RM of Springdfield
RM of Franklin
RM of Franklin
RM of Rosedale
RM of Whitemouth
Town of Neepawa
Town of Rivers
Town of Neepawa
Village of Riverton
Town of Roblin
RM of Rosser
None

None

RM of Roland
None

RM of Lawrence
RM of Franklin
RM of Franklin
None

RM of Thompson
RM of Thompson
RM of Cartier

RM of Dufferin
RM of Whitehead
RM of Bifrost

RM of Rhineland
RM of Rhineland
RM of Morris

Region
Central

Central
Interlake

North Eastman
Parkland
South Westman
Parkland
South Eastman
North Eastman
South Eastman
South Eastman
Marquette
North Eastman
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Interlake
Parkland
Interlake
Parkland
Norman
Central
Marquette
Parkland
South Eastman
South Eastman
Central

Central

Central

Central

Central
Brandon
Interlake
Central

Central

Central
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Nursing Office
Winkler Public Health Unit

Winkler Public Health Unit

Arborg Community Health Office
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Swan River Community Health Services
Souris Health Unit

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Ste. Anne Community Services

Kin Place Health Complex

Vita Community Services

Vita Community Services

Neepawa Health Unit

Whitemouth Community Health Office
Neepawa Health Unit

Rivers Health Unit

Neepawa Health Unit

Riverton Community Health Office
Roblin Community Health Services
Stonewall Community Health Office
Ste. Rose Community Health Services
The Pas Public Health

Winkler Public Health Unit

Rolling River Health Office

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Vita Community Services

Vita Community Services

Roseau River Health Centre

Carman Public Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Brandon Public Health Office

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Altona Public Health Unit

Winkler Public Health Unit

Morris Public Health Unit

Phone

(204) 325-1410
(204) 325-1410
(204) 376-5559
(204) 348-2659
(204) 734-6603

(204) 483-2121 ext 158

(204) 447-4080
(204) 422-8817
(204) 444-2227
(204) 425-3859
(204) 425-3859
(204) 476-2341
(204) 348-2659
(204) 476-2341
(204) 328-5222
(204) 476-2341
(204) 378-2460
(204) 937-2151
(204) 467-4400
(204) 447-4080
(204) 627-8242
(204) 325-1410
(204) 636-2989
(204) 447-4080
(204) 425-3859
(204) 425-3859
(204) 427-2384
(204) 745-3811
(204) 745-3811
(204) 353-2043
(204) 745-3811
(204) 571-8374
(204) 372-8703
(204) 324-6460
(204) 325-1410
(204) 746-2370



Community
Rosetown

Ross

Rossburn
Rossendale
Rosser
Routledge
Russell

Salt Point

San Clara
Sandilands
Sandridge
Sandy Bank Colony
Sandy Bay Band
Sandy Hook
Sandy Lake
Sanford
Sapotaweyak Band
Sapton

Sarto

Scallion
Scanterbury
Scarth
Schanzenfeld
Schist Lake
Schoenwiese

Sclater

Seddon's Corner, South of Hwy

44

Seddon's Corner, North of Hwy

a4
Selkirk

Seven Sisters Falls
Seymourville
Shady Lane Colony
Shamattawa Band
Shamrock Colony
Sherridon

Shevlin

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Rhineland
RM of Ste. Anne
Town of Rossburn
RM of North Norfolk
RM of Rosser

RM of Sifton

Town of Russell
None

RM of Park

RM of Piney

RM of Armstrong
RM of Victoria
None

RM of Gimli

RM of Harrison

RM of Macdonald
None

RM of Springfield
RM of Hanover

RM of Wallace

RM of St. Clements
RM of Pipestone
RM of Stanley
None

RM of Rhineland
RM of Mountain
RM of Lac du Bonnet

RM of Lac du Bonnet

Town of Selkirk

RM of Whitemouth
None

RM of South Norfolk
None

RM of Argyle

None

RM of Hillsburg

Region

Central

South Eastman
Marquette
Central
Interlake

South Westman
Marquette
Parkland
Parkland

South Eastman
Interlake

South Westman
Central
Interlake
Marquette
Central
Parkland

North Eastman
South Eastman
South Westman
Interlake

South Westman
Central

Norman

Central
Parkland

North Eastman
North Eastman

Interlake

North Eastman
North Eastman
South Westman
Burntwood
South Westman
Norman

Parkland
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Nursing Office
Altona Public Health Unit

Ste. Anne Community Services
Rossburn Health Unit

MacGregor Public Health Unit
Stonewall Community Health Office
Virden Health Unit

Russell Health Unit

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Roblin Community Health Services
East Borderland Primary Health Care
Arborg Community Health Office
Treherne Health Unit

Sandy Bay Health Centre

Gimli Community Health Office
Erickson Health Unit

Sanford Public Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services
Kin Place Health Complex

Steinbach Community Services
Virden Health Unit

Selkirk Community Health Office
Virden Health Unit

Winkler Public Health Unit

Flin Flon Public Health

Winkler Public Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services

Beausejour Provincial Building
Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre

Selkirk Community Health Office
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Pine Falls Health Unit

Treherne Health Unit

Shamattawa Nursing Station
Killarney Health Unit

Sherridon Nursing Station

Roblin Community Health Services

Phone

(204) 324-6460
(204) 422-8817
(204) 859-2485
(204) 685-2984
(204) 467-4400
(204) 748-2321
(204) 773-2761
(204) 447-4080
(204) 937-2151
(204) 437-3015
(204) 376-5559
(204) 723-2346
(204) 843-2304
(204) 642-6051
(204) 636-2501
(204) 736-2388
(204) 734-6603
(204) 444-2227
(204) 346-6123
(204) 748-2321
(204) 785-5050
(204) 748-2321
(204) 325-1410
(204) 687-1700
(204) 325-1410
(204) 734-6603
(204) 268-6026

(204) 345-8647

(204) 785-5050
(204) 348-2659
(204) 367-5401
(204) 723-2346
(204) 565-2370
(204) 523-4667
(204) 468-2012
(204) 937-2151



Community
Shilo

Shoal Lake

Shoal River Band
Shorncliffe
Shortdale

Sidney

Sifton

Siglunes

Silver

Silver Falls

Silver Ridge
Silverton
Silverwinds Colony
Sinclair

Sioux Valley Band
Skownan

Skylake

Skyview Colony
Smith Hill

Snow Lake
Snowflake
Solsgirth
Somerset
Sommerfeld
Souris

Souris River Colony
South Indian Lake Band
South Junction
Southport
Spearhill

Spence Lake
Sperling

Split Lake Band
Sprague

Spring Valley Colony
Spring Well

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of North Cypress
Town of Shoal Lake
None

RM of Bifrost

RM of Hillsburg

RM of North Norfolk
RM of Dauphin

RM of Siglunes

RM of Armstrong
RM of Alexander
RM of Alonsa

RM of Silver Creek
RM of Morris

RM of Pipestone
None

None

RM of Armstrong
RM of Thompson
RM of Turtle Mountain
Town of Snow Lake
RM of Pembina

RM of Birtle

Village of Somerset
RM of Rhineland
Town of Souris

RM of Glenwood
None

RM of Piney

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Grahamdale
None

RM of Morris

None

RM of Piney

RM of Cornwallis

RM of Lac du Bonnet

Region
Brandon
Marquette
Parkland
Interlake
Parkland
Central
Parkland
Interlake
Interlake

North Eastman
Central
Marquette
Central

South Westman
Marquette
Parkland
Interlake
Central

South Westman
Norman

Central
Marquette
Central

Central

South Westman
South Westman
Burntwood
South Eastman
Central
Interlake
Parkland
Central
Burntwood
South Eastman
Brandon

North Eastman
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Nursing Office
Brandon Public Health Office

Shoal Lake Health Unit

Shoal River Health Centre

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Roblin Community Health Services
MacGregor Public Health Unit
Dauphin Community Health Services
Ashern Community Health Office
Arborg Community Health Office
Pine Falls Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Russell Health Unit

Morris Public Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

Sioux Valley Health Office

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Arborg Community Health Office
Carman Public Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Snow Lake Public Health

Morden Public Health Unit

Birtle Health Unit

Somerset Public Health Unit

Altona Public Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

South Indian Lake Nursing Station
East Borderland Primary Health Care
Portage Public Health Unit

Ashern Community Health Office
Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Morris Public Health Unit

Split Lake Nursing Station

East Borderland Primary Health Care
Brandon Public Health Office

Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre

Phone

(204) 571-8374
(204) 759-2686
(204) 587-2058
(204) 372-8703
(204) 937-2151
(204) 685-2984
(204) 638-2118
(204) 768-2585
(204) 376-5559
(204) 367-5401
(204) 385-3088
(204) 773-2761
(204) 746-2370
(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 855-2690
(204) 447-4080
(204) 376-5559
(204) 745-3811
(204) 523-4667
(204) 358-2637
(204) 822-2330
(204) 842-3399
(204) 744-2073
(204) 324-6460
(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 483-2121 ext 158
(204) 374-2013
(204) 437-3015
(204) 239-3070
(204) 768-2585
(204) 447-4080
(204) 746-2370
(204) 342-2033
(204) 437-3015
(204) 571-8374
(204) 345-8647



Community
Springfield Colony
Springhill Colony
Springstein
Sprucewood Colony
St. Adolphe

St. Alphonse

St. Ambroise

St. Claude

St. Eustache

St. Francois Xavier
St. Georges

St. Jean Baptiste
St. Joseph

St. Labre

St. Laurent

St. Lazare

St. Leon

St. Lucipin

St. Malo

St. Mark's

St. Martin

St. Ouens

St. Pierre-Jolys
Starbuck

Starlite Colony
Ste. Agathe

Ste. Amelie

Ste. Anne

Ste. Elizabeth
Ste. Genevieve
Ste. Rita

Ste. Rose du Lac

Ste. Theresa Point Band
Stead

Steep Rock

Steinbach

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Springfield
Town of Neepawa
RM of Cartier

Town of Carberry
RM of Richot

RM of Lorne

RM of Portage la Prairie
Village of St. Claude
RM of Cartier

RM of St. Francois Xavier
RM of Alexander
RM of Montcalm
RM of Montcalm
RM of Piney

RM of St. Laurent
Village of St. Lazare
RM of Lorne

RM of Lorne

RM of De Salaberry
RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Grahamdale
RM of Brokenhead
RM of De Salaberry
RM of Macdonald
RM of Cartier

RM of Richot

RM of Ste. Rose
Town of Ste. Anne
RM of Montcalm

RM of Ste. Anne
RM of Reynolds

Village of Ste. Rose du
Lac
None

RM of Alexander
RM of Grahamdale
City of Steinbach

Region

North Eastman
Marquette
Central
Marquette
South Eastman
Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

North Eastman
Central

Central

South Eastman
Interlake
Marquette
Central

Central

South Eastman
Central
Interlake

North Eastman
South Eastman
Central

Central

South Eastman
Parkland
South Eastman
Central

South Eastman
North Eastman

Parkland

Burntwood
North Eastman
Interlake

South Eastman
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Nursing Office

Kin Place Health Complex
Neepawa Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Carberry Health Unit

St. Adolphe Community Services
Somerset Public Health Unit
Portage Public Health Unit
Portage Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Pine Falls Health Unit

St. Jean Public Health Unit

St. Jean Public Health Unit

East Borderland Primary Health Care
St. Laurent Community Health Office
Birtle Health Unit

Somerset Public Health Unit
Somerset Public Health Unit

St. Pierre Community Services
Portage Public Health Unit
Ashern Community Health Office
Beausejour Provincial Building
St. Pierre Community Services
Sanford Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

St. Adolphe Community Services
Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Ste. Anne Community Services
St. Jean Public Health Unit

Ste. Anne Community Services
Kin Place Health Complex

Ste. Rose Community Health Services

Ste. Theresa Point Nursing Station
Pine Falls Health Unit
Ashern Community Health Office

Steinbach Community Services

Phone

(204) 444-2227
(204) 476-2341
(204) 353-2043
(204) 834-3262
(204) 883-2243
(204) 744-2073
(204) 239-3070
(204) 239-3070
(204) 353-2043
(204) 353-2043
(204) 367-5401
(204) 758-3031
(204) 758-3031
(204) 437-3015
(204) 646-2504
(204) 842-3399
(204) 744-2073
(204) 744-2073
(204) 433-7636
(204) 239-3070
(204) 768-2585
(204) 268-6026
(204) 433-7636
(204) 736-2388
(204) 353-2043
(204) 883-2243
(204) 447-4080
(204) 422-8817
(204) 758-3031
(204) 422-8817
(204) 444-2227
(204) 447-4080

(204) 462-2473
(204) 367-5401
(204) 768-2585
(204) 346-6123



Community
Stephenfield
Stockton

Stonewall

Stony Mountain
Strathclair
Stuartburn
Sturgeon Creek Colony
Summerfeld Colony
Suncrest Colony
Sundance
Sundown
Sunnyside Colony
Swan Lake

Swan Lake Band
Swan River

Sylvan

Tadoule Lake Band
Telford

Tenby

Teulon

Thalberg

The Narrows

The Pas

The Pas Band
Thicket Portage
Thompson
Thornhill

Tilston

Tin Town

Tolstoi
Tootinaowaziibeeng Band
Tourond

Toutes Aides
Traverse Bay
Treesbank

Treesbank Colony

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of Dufferin

RM of South Cypress
Town of Stonewall
RM of Rockwood

RM of Strathclair

RM of Stuartburn

RM of Headingley
RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Hanover
Town of Gillam

RM of Stuartburn

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Lorne

None

Town of Swan River
RM of Fisher

None

None

RM of Lansdowne
Town of Teulon

RM of St. Clements
RM of Siglunes
Town of The Pas
None

None

City of Thompson

RM of Stanley

RM of Albert

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Franklin

None

RM of Hanover

RM of Lawrence

RM of Alexander

RM of South Cypress
RM of South Cypress

Region
Central

South Westman
Interlake
Interlake
Marquette
South Eastman
Interlake
Central

South Eastman
Burntwood
South Eastman
Central

Central

Central
Parkland
Interlake
Burntwood
North Eastman
Marquette
Interlake
Interlake
Interlake
Norman
Norman
Burntwood
Burntwood
Central

South Westman
Central

South Eastman
Parkland
South Eastman
Parkland

North Eastman
South Westman

South Westman
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Nursing Office
Carman Public Health Unit

Glenboro Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office
Stonewall Community Health Office
Birtle Health Unit

Vita Community Services

Stonewall Community Health Office
Portage Public Health Unit

St. Pierre Community Services

Gillam Health Unit

Vita Community Services

Portage Public Health Unit

Somerset Public Health Unit

Swan Lake Health Centre

Swan River Community Health Services
Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Tadoule Lake Nursing Station
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Neepawa Health Unit

Teulon Community Health Office
Selkirk Community Health Office
Ashern Community Health Office

The Pas Public Health

Otineka Health Centre

Thicket Portage Health Centre
Thompson Public Health

Morden Public Health Unit

Melita Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit

Vita Community Services
Tootinaowaziibeeng Health Centre
Steinbach Community Services

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Pine Falls Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Phone

(204) 745-3811
(204) 827-2005
(204) 467-4400
(204) 467-4400
(204) 842-3399
(204) 425-3859
(204) 467-4400
(204) 239-3070
(204) 433-7636
(204) 652-2600
(204) 425-3859
(204) 239-3070
(204) 744-2073
(204) 836-2424
(204) 734-6603
(204) 372-8703
(204) 684-2031
(204) 348-2659
(204) 476-2341
(204) 886-4068
(204) 785-5050
(204) 768-2585
(204) 627-8242
(204) 623-5483
(204) 286-3254
(204) 677-5350
(204) 822-2330
(204) 522-8177
(204) 239-3070
(204) 425-3859
(204) 546-3267
(204) 346-6123
(204) 447-4080
(204) 367-5401
(204) 523-4667
(204) 523-4667



Community
Treherne

Tummel

Twilight Colony
Two Creeks
Tyndall

Ukraina

Underhill

Valhalla

Valley River
Valley River Band
Valleyview Colony
Vassar

Venlaw

Vermette
Vermillion Colony
Victoria Beach
Vidir

Villette

Virden

Vista

Vita

Vivian

Vogar
Wabowden
Wakopa
Waldersee
Waldheim Colony
Walkleyburg
Wampum
Wanless

Wapah

War Lake Band
Warren
Wasagamack Band
Wasagaming

Waskada

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

RM of South Norfolk
RM of Shell River
Town of Neepawa
RM of Wallace

RM of Brokenhead
RM of Mossey River
RM of Cameron

RM of Bifrost

RM of Dauphin
None

RM of Lorne

RM of Piney

RM of Gilber Plains
RM of Richot

RM of Macdonald
RM of Victoria Beach
RM of Bifrost

RM of Whitehead
Town of Virden

RM of Rossburn
RM of Franklin

RM of Springfield
RM of Siglunes
None

RM of Turtle Mountain
RM of Glenella

RM of Cartier

RM of St. Clements
RM of Piney

Kelsey

RM of Alonsa

None

RM of Woodlands
None

RM of Park

Village of Waskada

Region

South Westman
Parkland
Marquette
South Westman
North Eastman
Parkland

South Westman
Interlake
Parkland
Parkland
Central

South Eastman
Parkland

South Eastman
Central

North Eastman
Interlake
Brandon

South Westman
Marquette
South Eastman
North Eastman
Interlake
Burntwood
South Westman
Marquette
Central
Interlake

South Eastman
Norman
Parkland
Burntwood
Interlake
Burntwood
Marquette

South Westman
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Nursing Office
Treherne Health Unit

Roblin Community Health Services
Neepawa Health Unit
Virden Health Unit

Beausejour Provincial Building

Winnipegosis Community Health Services

Souris Health Unit

Gimli Community Health Office
Dauphin Community Health Services
Tootinaowaziibeeng Health Centre
Somerset Public Health Unit

East Borderland Primary Health Care
Dauphin Community Health Services
St. Adolphe Community Services
Sanford Public Health Unit

Pine Falls Health Unit

Arborg Community Health Office
Brandon Public Health Office

Virden Health Unit

Russell Health Unit

Vita Community Services

Kin Place Health Complex

Ashern Community Health Office
Wabowden Health Centre
Boissevain Health Unit

Glenella Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Selkirk Community Health Office
East Borderland Primary Health Care
The Pas Public Health

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
IIford Nursing Station

Stonewall Community Health Office
Wasagamack Nursing Station
Erickson Health Unit

Deloraine Health Unit

Phone

(204) 723-2346
(204) 937-2151
(204) 476-2341
(204) 748-2321
(204) 268-6026
(204) 656-4721

(204) 483-2121 ext 158

(204) 642-6051
(204) 638-2118
(204) 546-3267
(204) 744-2073
(204) 437-3015
(204) 638-2118
(204) 883-2243
(204) 736-2388
(204) 367-5401
(204) 376-5559
(204) 571-8374
(204) 748-2321
(204) 773-2761
(204) 425-3859
(204) 444-2227
(204) 768-2585
(204) 689-2600

(204) 534-2451 ext 255

(204) 352-4256
(204) 353-2043
(204) 785-5050
(204) 437-3015
(204) 627-8242
(204) 447-4080
(204) 288-4348
(204) 467-4400
(204) 457-2024
(204) 636-2501
(204) 747-2551



Community
Waterhen

Waterhen Band
Wawanesa
Waywayseecappo Band
Wellwood
Wellwood Colony
West Hawk Lake
West Valley Colony
Westbourne
Whashow Bay
Wheatland
Whistling Wind Colony
White Horse Plains
White Mud Falls
White Plains
Whitemouth
Whiteshell
Whiteshell Colony
Whitewater
Whytewold

Willon Creek Colony
Windy Bay Colony
Windygates
Wingham Colony
Winkler

Winnipeg Beach
Winnipegosis
Woodlands
Woodlands Colony
Woodmore
Woodnorth
Woodridge
Woodside

Worby

Wuskwi Siphik
York Landing Band

Rural Public Health Directory

Municipality

None

None
Village of Wawanesa
None

RM of North Cypress

None

RM of Pembina

RM of Westbourne
RM of Bifrost

RM of Daly

RM of South Cypress
RM of Cartier

RM of Alexander

RM of Cartier

RM of Whitemouth
None

RM of Whitemouth
RM of Morton

RM of St. Andrews
RM of Roblin

Village of Pilot Mound
RM of Pembina
Town of Carman

Town of Winkler

Town of Winnipeg Beach

Village of Winnipegosis
RM of Woodlands

RM of Portage la Prairie
RM of Franklin

RM of Pipestone

RM of Piney

RM of Westbourne

RM of North Norfolk
None

None

Region
Parkland
Parkland

South Westman
Marquette
Marquette
South Westman
North Eastman
Central

Central
Interlake
Marquette
South Westman
Central

North Eastman
Central

North Eastman
North Eastman
North Eastman
South Westman
Interlake

South Westman
Central

Central

Central

Central
Interlake
Parkland
Interlake
Central

South Eastman
South Westman
South Eastman
Central

Central
Parkland

Burntwood

26

Nursing Office

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Waterhen Health Office

Killarney Health Unit
Waywayseecappo Health Centre
Carberry Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Whitemouth Community Health Office
Morden Public Health Unit

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Hamiota Health Unit

Glenboro Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Whitemouth Community Health Office
Elie Public Health Unit

Whitemouth Community Health Office
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Whitemouth Community Health Office
Boissevain Health Unit

Gimli Community Health Office
Killarney Health Unit

Pilot Mound Public Health Unit
Morden Public Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Winkler Public Health Unit

Gimli Community Health Office
Winnipegosis Community Health Services
Stonewall Community Health Office
Portage Public Health Unit

Vita Community Services

Virden Health Unit

East Borderland Primary Health Care
Seven Regions Public Health Unit
MacGregor Public Health Unit

Swan River Community Health Services

York Landing Nursing Station

Phone
(204) 447-4080

(204) 628-3333
(204) 523-4667
(204) 859-2311
(204) 834-3262
(204) 523-4667
(204) 348-2659
(204) 822-2330
(204) 385-3088
(204) 372-8703
(204) 764-2412
(204) 827-2005
(204) 353-2043
(204) 348-2659
(204) 353-2043
(204) 348-2659
(204) 348-2659
(204) 348-2659
(204) 534-2451 ext 255
(204) 642-6051
(204) 523-4667
(204) 825-2466
(204) 822-2330
(204) 745-3811
(204) 325-1410
(204) 642-6051
(204) 656-4721
(204) 467-4400
(204) 239-3070
(204) 425-3859
(204) 748-2321
(204) 437-3015
(204) 385-3088
(204) 685-2984
(204) 734-6603
(204) 341-2325



Rural Public Health Directory

Community Municipality Region Nursing Office Phone
Zbaraz RM of Fisher Interlake Fisher Branch Community Health Office (204) 372-8703
Zhoda RM of Stuartburn South Eastman Vita Community Services (204) 425-3859
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Band Name
Barren Lands Band

Berens River Band
Birdtail Sioux Band
Bloodvein River Band
Brochet Band
Brokenhead Band
Buffalo Point Band
Chemahawin Band
Crane River Band
Cross Lake Band
Dakota Plains Band
Dakota Tipi Band
Dauphin River Band
Ebb and Flow Band
Fairford Band
Fisher River Band
Fort Alexander Band
Fox Lake Band
Gamblers Band

Garden Hill Band

God's Lake Narrows Band

God's River Band
Grand Rapids Band
Granville Lake Band
Hollow Water Band
lIford Band

Jackhead Band
Keeseekoowenin Band
Lac Brochet Band
Lake Manitoba Band
Lake St. Martin Band

Little Black River Band

Region
Burntwood
North Eastman
Marquette
North Eastman
Burntwood
Interlake
South Eastman
Norman
Parkland
Burntwood
Central
Central
Interlake
Parkland
Interlake
Interlake

North Eastman
Burntwood
Marquette
Burntwood
Burntwood
Burntwood
Norman
Burntwood
North Eastman
Burntwood
Interlake
Marquette
Burntwood
Interlake
Interlake

North Eastman

First Nations Index

Federal Nursing Station
Brochet Nursing Station

Berens River Nursing Station
Birdtail Sioux Health Office
Bloodvein Nursing Station
Brochet Nursing Station

Brokenhead Health Centre

East Borderland Primary Health Care (Prov.)

Easterville Nursing Station (Prov.)
Crane River Health Centre

Cross Lake Nursing Station
Dakota Plains Health Office
Dakota Tipi Health Centre
Dauphin River Health Office

Ebb and Flow Health Centre
Fairford Health Centre

Fisher River Health Centre

Fort Alexander Health Centre
Gillam Health Unit (Prov.)
Gamblers Health Office

Garden Hill Nursing Station
God's Lake Narrows Nursing Station
God's River Nursing Station
Grand Rapids Nursing Station (Prov.)
Granville Lake Health Station
Adam Hardisty Nursing Station
IIford Nursing Station (Prov.)
Jackhead Health Centre
Keeseekoowenin Health Centre
Lac Brochet Nursing Station

Lake Manitoba Health Centre
Lake St. Martin Health Centre

Little Black River Health Office
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Phone
(204) 323-2120

(204) 382-2265
(204) 568-4545
(204) 395-2161
(204) 323-2120
(204) 766-2740
(204) 437-3015
(204) 329-2212
(204) 732-2445
(204) 676-2011
(204) 252-2830
(204) 857-4381
(204) 659-5370
(204) 448-2665
(204) 659-5786
(204) 645-2689
(204) 367-2208
(204) 652-2600
(204) 532-2192
(204) 456-2454
(204) 335-2557
(204) 366-2355
(204) 639-2215

(204) 363-7364
(204) 288-4348
(204) 394-2370
(204) 625-2043
(204) 337-2161
(204) 768-2304
(204) 659-2090
(204) 367-8089



Band Name
Little Grand Rapids Band

Little Saskatchewan Band
Long Plains Band
Marcel Colomb Band
Mathias Colomb Band
Moose Lake Band
Nelson House Band
Northlands Band
Norway House Band
Oak Lake Sioux Band
Oxford House Band
Pauingassi Band
Peguis Band

Pine Creek Band

Poplar River Band
Pukatawagan Band

Red Sucker Lake Band
Rolling River Band
Roseau River Band
Sandy Bay Band
Sapotaweyak Band
Shamattawa Band
Shoal River Band

Sioux Valley Band
South Indian Lake Band
Split Lake Band

Ste. Theresa Point Band
Swan Lake Band
Tadoule Lake Band

The Pas Band
Tootinaowaziibeeng Band

Valley River Band

Region
North Eastman

Interlake
Central
Burntwood
Norman
Norman
Burntwood
Burntwood
Burntwood
South Westman
Burntwood
North Eastman
Interlake
Parkland
North Eastman
Norman
Burntwood
Marquette
Central
Central
Parkland
Burntwood
Parkland
Marquette
Burntwood
Burntwood
Burntwood
Central
Burntwood
Norman
Parkland

Parkland

First Nations Index

Federal Nursing Station
Little Grand Rapids Nursing Station

Little Saskatchewan Health Office
Long Plains Health Centre

Lynn Lake Health Unit (Prov.)
Pukatawagan Nursing Station
Moose Lake Nursing Station (Prov.)
Nelson House Nursing Station
Lac Brochet Nursing Station
Norway House Health Centre
Oak Lake Sioux Health Services
Oxford House Nursing Station
Pauingassi Nursing Station
Peguis Health Centre

Pine Creek Health Centre

Poplar River Nursing Station
Pukatawagan Nursing Station
Red Sucker Lake Nursing Station
Rolling River Health Office
Roseau River Health Centre

Sandy Bay Health Centre

Swan River Community Health Services (Prov.)

Shamattawa Nursing Station
Shoal River Health Centre

Sioux Valley Health Office

South Indian Lake Nursing Station
Split Lake Nursing Station

Ste. Theresa Point Nursing Station
Swan Lake Health Centre
Tadoule Lake Nursing Station
Otineka Health Centre
Tootinaowaziibeeng Health Centre

Tootinaowaziibeeng Health Centre
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Phone
(204) 397-2115

(204) 659-5278
(204) 252-2369
(204) 356-2474
(204) 553-2271
(204) 678-2252
(204) 484-2031
(204) 337-2161
(204) 359-8234
(204) 854-2990
(204) 538-2347
(204) 397-2395
(204) 645-2169
(204) 524-2784
(204) 244-2102
(204) 553-2271
(204) 469-5321
(204) 636-2989
(204) 427-2384
(204) 843-2304
(204) 734-6603
(204) 565-2370
(204) 587-2058
(204) 855-2690
(204) 374-2013
(204) 342-2033
(204) 462-2473
(204) 836-2424
(204) 684-2031
(204) 623-5483
(204) 546-3267
(204) 546-3267



Band Name
War Lake Band

Wasagamack Band
Waterhen Band
Waywayseecappo Band

York Landing Band

Region
Burntwood

Burntwood
Parkland
Marquette

Burntwood

First Nations Index

Federal Nursing Station
IIford Nursing Station (Prov.)

Wasagamack Nursing Station
Waterhen Health Office
Waywayseecappo Health Centre

York Landing Nursing Station
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Phone
(204) 288-4348

(204) 457-2024
(204) 628-3333
(204) 859-2311
(204) 341-2325



Hutterite Colony
Airport Colony

Aspenheim Colony
Baker Colony
Barrickman Colony
Blue Clay Colony
Bon Homme Colony
Boundary Lane Colony
Boyne Valley Colony
Brantwood Colony
Brightstone Colony
Broad Valley Colony
Clearview Colony
Clearwater Colony
Concord Colony
Coolspring Colony
Crystal Springs Colony
Cypress River Colony
Decker Colony
Deerboine Colony
Elm River Colony
Evergreen Colony
Fairholme Colony
Fairway Colony
Glenway Colony
Good Hope Colony
Grand Colony

Grass River Colony
Green Acres Colony
Greenwald Colony
Heartland Colony
Hidden Valley Colony

Hillside Colony

Region
Central

Central

Central

Central

South Eastman
Central

South Westman
South Westman
Central

North Eastman
Interlake
Central
Interlake
Interlake
Marquette
South Eastman
Central
Marquette
Marquette
Central

Central

Central
Marquette
South Eastman
Central

Central
Marquette
South Westman
Interlake

North Eastman
Central

Brandon

Hutterite Colony Index

Nursing Office
Portage Public Health Unit

MacGregor Public Health Unit
MacGregor Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

St. Pierre Community Services

Elie Public Health Unit

Virden Health Unit

Treherne Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre
Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Carman Public Health Unit
Stonewall Community Health Office
Stonewall Community Health Office
Minnedosa Health Unit

St. Pierre Community Services
Pilot Mound Public Health Unit
Hamiota Health Unit

Rivers Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit
Somerset Public Health Unit
Portage Public Health Unit
Carberry Health Unit

Vita Community Services

Portage Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Neepawa Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Selkirk Community Health Office
Kin Place Health Complex
MacGregor Public Health Unit

Brandon Public Health Office
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Phone
(204) 239-3070

(204) 685-2984
(204) 685-2984
(204) 353-2043
(204) 433-7636
(204) 353-2043
(204) 748-2321
(204) 723-2346
(204) 353-2043
(204) 345-8647
(204) 372-8703
(204) 745-3811
(204) 467-4400
(204) 467-4400
(204) 867-3817
(204) 433-7636
(204) 825-2466
(204) 764-2412
(204) 328-5222
(204) 239-3070
(204) 744-2073
(204) 239-3070
(204) 834-3262
(204) 425-3859
(204) 239-3070
(204) 353-2043
(204) 476-2341
(204) 523-4667
(204) 785-5050
(204) 444-2227
(204) 685-2984

(204) 571-8374



Hutterite Colony
Holmfield Colony

Homewood Colony
Huron Colony
Iberville Colony
Interlake Colony
James Valley Colony
Kamsley Colony
Keystone Colony
Lakeside Colony
Maple Creek Colony
Maple Grove Colony
Marble Ridge Colony
Maxwell Colony
Miami Colony
Milltown Colony
Milshof Colony
Nature Valley Colony
Netley Colony

New Haven Colony
Newdale Colony
Norquay Colony

Oak Bluff Colony
Oak River Colony
Odanah Farms Colony
Parkview Colony
Pembina Colony
Pine Creek Colony
Pineland Colony
Plainview Colony
Poplar Point Colony
Prairie Blossom Colony

Ridgeland Colony

Region
South Westman

Central

Central

Central
Interlake
Central

Central
Interlake
Central

Central

South Westman
Interlake
Central

Central

Central

South Westman
South Westman
Interlake
Interlake

South Westman
Central

Central
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Central

Central

South Eastman
South Westman
Central
Interlake

North Eastman

Hutterite Colony Index

Nursing Office
Killarney Health Unit

Sanford Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Teulon Community Health Office
Elie Public Health Unit

Somerset Public Health Unit
Stonewall Community Health Office
Elie Public Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

Fisher Branch Community Health Office

Elie Public Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Glenboro Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Selkirk Community Health Office
Stonewall Community Health Office
Souris Health Unit

Portage Public Health Unit

Morris Public Health Unit

Hamiota Health Unit

Minnedosa Health Unit

Neepawa Health Unit

Morden Public Health Unit
MacGregor Public Health Unit

East Borderland Primary Health Care
Virden Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office

Kin Place Health Complex
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Phone
(204) 523-4667

(204) 736-2388
(204) 353-2043
(204) 353-2043
(204) 886-4068
(204) 353-2043
(204) 744-2073
(204) 467-4400
(204) 353-2043
(204) 745-3811
4832121 ext 158
(204) 372-8703
(204) 353-2043
(204) 745-3811
(204) 353-2043
(204) 827-2005
(204) 523-4667
(204) 785-5050
(204) 467-4400
4832121 ext 158
(204) 239-3070
(204) 746-2370
(204) 764-2412
(204) 867-3817
(204) 476-2341
(204) 822-2330
(204) 685-2984
(204) 437-3015
(204) 748-2321
(204) 353-2043
(204) 467-4400

(204) 444-2227



Hutterite Colony
Ridgeville Colony

Riverbend Colony
Riverside Colony
Rock Lake Colony
Rosebank Colony
Rosedale Colony
Sandy Bank Colony
Shady Lane Colony
Shamrock Colony
Silverwinds Colony
Skyview Colony
Souris River Colony
Spring Valley Colony
Springfield Colony
Springhill Colony
Sprucewood Colony
Starlite Colony
Sturgeon Creek Colony
Summerfeld Colony
Suncrest Colony
Sunnyside Colony
Treesbank Colony
Twilight Colony
Valleyview Colony
Vermillion Colony
Waldheim Colony
Wellwood Colony
West Valley Colony
Whistling Wind Colony
Whiteshell Colony
Willon Creek Colony

Windy Bay Colony

Region
South Eastman

Marquette
Marquette
Interlake
Central

Central

South Westman
South Westman
South Westman
Central

Central

South Westman
Brandon

North Eastman
Marquette
Marquette
Central
Interlake
Central

South Eastman
Central

South Westman
Marquette
Central

Central

Central

South Westman
Central

South Westman
North Eastman
South Westman

Central

Hutterite Colony Index

Nursing Office
Vita Community Services

Neepawa Health Unit

Neepawa Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office
Carman Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Treherne Health Unit

Treherne Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Morris Public Health Unit

Carman Public Health Unit

Souris Health Unit

Brandon Public Health Office

Kin Place Health Complex
Neepawa Health Unit

Carberry Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Stonewall Community Health Office
Portage Public Health Unit

St. Pierre Community Services
Portage Public Health Unit
Killarney Health Unit

Neepawa Health Unit

Somerset Public Health Unit
Sanford Public Health Unit

Elie Public Health Unit

Killarney Health Unit

Morden Public Health Unit
Glenboro Health Unit

Whitemouth Community Health Office
Killarney Health Unit

Pilot Mound Public Health Unit
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Phone
(204) 425-3859

(204) 476-2341
(204) 476-2341
(204) 467-4400
(204) 745-3811
(204) 353-2043
(204) 723-2346
(204) 723-2346
(204) 523-4667
(204) 746-2370
(204) 745-3811
4832121 ext 158
(204) 571-8374
(204) 444-2227
(204) 476-2341
(204) 834-3262
(204) 353-2043
(204) 467-4400
(204) 239-3070
(204) 433-7636
(204) 239-3070
(204) 523-4667
(204) 476-2341
(204) 744-2073
(204) 736-2388
(204) 353-2043
(204) 523-4667
(204) 822-2330
(204) 827-2005
(204) 348-2659
(204) 523-4667

(204) 825-2466



Hutterite Colony Index

Hutterite Colony Region Nursing Office Phone
Wingham Colony Central Carman Public Health Unit (204) 745-3811
Woodlands Colony Central Portage Public Health Unit (204) 239-3070
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Brandon Regional Health Authority
150A - Seventh Street
Brandon MB

R7A 7TM2

Brandon Region

Phone:
Fax:

Burntwood Regional Health Authority
867 Thompson Drive South
Thompson MB

R8N 174

Burntwood Region

Phone:
Fax:

Central Regional Health Authority
56 Royal Road North

Portage La Prairie MB

RIN 1V1

Central Region

Phone:
Fax:

Churchill Regional Health Authority
162 Laverendrye Avenue
Churchill MB

ROB OEO

Churchill Region

Phone:
Fax:

Interlake Regional Health Authority
601 Third Avenue South
Stonewall MB

ROC 270

Interlake Region

Phone:
Fax:

Marquette Regional Health Authority
Box 9, 344 Elm Street
Shoal Lake MB

R0J 120

Marquette Region

Phone:
Fax:

Norman Regional Health Authority
Box 130, 84 Church Street
Flin Flon MB

R8A 1M7

Norman Region

Phone:
Fax:

North Eastman Regional Health Authority
Box 339, 26 Aberdeen Avenue
Pinawa MB

ROE 1LO

North Eastman Region

Phone:
Fax:

Regional Health Authorities

(204) 571-8400
(204) 726-8505

(204) 677-5350
(204) 778-1424

(204) 239-0418
(204) 239-0456

(204) 675-8881
(204) 675-2243

(204) 467-4742
(204) 467-4750

(204) 759-3441
(204) 759-3127

(204) 687-1300
(204) 687-6405

(204) 753-2012
(204) 753-2015
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Parkland Regional Health Authority

Room 112 - 27 Second Avenue South West

Dauphin MB Phone: (204) 622-6222
R7N 3E5 Fax: (204) 622-6232

Parkland Region

South Eastman Regional Health Authority

Box 470
La Broquerie MB Phone: (204) 424-5880
ROA OWO Fax: (204) 424-5888

South Eastman Region

South Westman Regional Health Authority
Box 579, 192 First Avenue West
Souris MB

ROK 2C0

South Westman Region

Phone:
Fax:

(204) 483-5000
(204) 483-5005

Winnipeg Regional Health Authority
Suite 1800 - 155 Carlton Street
Winnipeg MB

R3C 4Y1

Winnipeg Region

Phone:
Fax:

(204) 926-7000
(204) 926-7007



Rural Nursing Offices

Brandon Region

Brandon Public Health Office

A5 - 800 Rosser Avenue

Brandon MB Phone: (204) 571-8374
R7A 6N5 Fax: (204) 726-8743

Brandon Regional Health Authority

150A - Seventh Street

Brandon MB Phone: (204) 571-8400
R7A 7TM2 Fax: (204) 726-8505
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Rural Nursing Offices

Burntwood Region

Burntwood Regional Health Authority
867 Thompson Drive South

Thompson MB Phone: (204) 677-5350
R8N 174 Fax: (204) 778-1424
Gillam Health Unit

Box 2000

Gillam MB Phone: (204) 652-2600
ROB OLO Fax: (204) 652-2536
[Iford Nursing Station

lIford MB Phone: (204) 288-4348
ROB 0S0 Fax: (204) 288-4360
Leaf Rapids Health Centre

Box 370

Leaf Rapids MB Phone: (204) 473-2441
ROB 1WO0 Fax: (204) 473-8273
Lynn Lake Health Unit

Box 2030

Lynn Lake MB Phone: (204) 356-2474
ROB OWO Fax: (204) 356-8023
Pikwitonei Health Centre

Pikwitonei MB Phone: (204) 458-2404
ROB 1E0 Fax: (204) 458-2468
Thicket Portage Health Centre

Thicket Portage MB Phone: (204) 286-3254
ROB 1RO Fax: (204) 286-3216

Thompson Public Health
867 Thompson Drive South

Thompson MB Phone: (204) 677-5350
R8N 174 Fax: (204) 778-1424
Wabowden Health Centre

Wabowden MB Phone: (204) 689-2600
ROB 1S0 Fax: (204) 689-2180
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Altona Public Health Unit
Box 654, 240 Fifth Avenue North East
Altona MB

ROG 0BO Fax:

Carman Public Health Unit
Box 807, 340 Fourth Street South West
Carman MB

ROG 0JO Fax:

Central Regional Health Authority
56 Royal Road North
Portage La Prairie MB

R1IN 1V1 Fax:

Elie Public Health Unit
Box 27, 7 Main Street
Elie MB

ROH OHO Fax:

MacGregor Public Health Unit
Box 123, 27 Hampton Street East

MacGregor MB Phone:
ROH ORO Fax:
Morden Public Health Unit

105 Second Street

Morden MB Phone:
R6M 1X9 Fax:
Morris Public Health Unit

Box 837, 215 Railroad East

Morris MB Phone:
ROG 1KO Fax:
Pilot Mound Public Health Unit

Box 8, 105 Brown Street

Pilot Mound MB Phone:
ROG 1PO Fax:
Portage Public Health Unit

25 Tupper Street North

Portage La Prairie MB Phone:
R1N 3K1 Fax:
Sanford Public Health Unit

Box 10, 33 Main Street

Sanford MB Phone:
ROG 2J0 Fax:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

Rural Nursing Offices

(204) 324-6460
(204) 324-6946

(204) 745-3811
(204) 745-2756

(204) 239-0418
(204) 239-0456

(204) 353-2043
(204) 353-4077

(204) 685-2984
(204) 685-2983

(204) 822-2330
(204) 822-6481

(204) 746-2370
(204) 746-2603

(204) 825-2466
(204) 825-2267

(204) 239-3070
(204) 239-3148

(204) 736-2388
(204) 736-2659
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Central Region

Seven Regions Public Health Unit
Box 1000, 24 Mill Street
Gladstone MB

R0OJ OTO Fax:
Somerset Public Health Unit

Box 145

Somerset MB Phone:
ROG 2L0 Fax:
St. Jean Public Health Unit

Box 198, 181 Caron Street

St. Jean MB Phone:
ROG 2B0 Fax:
Winkler Public Health Unit

Box 2098

Winkler MB Phone:
R6W 4B8 Fax:

Phone:

(204) 385-3088
(204) 385-2663

(204) 744-2073
(204) 744-2353

(204) 758-3031
(204) 758-3144

(204) 325-1410
(204) 325-1416



Rural Nursing Offices

Churchill Region

Churchill Community Services Dept

162 Laverendrye Avenue

Churchill MB Phone: (204) 675-8322
ROB OEO Fax: (204) 675-2445

Churchill Regional Health Authority

162 Laverendrye Avenue

Churchill MB Phone: (204) 675-8881
ROB OEO Fax: (204) 675-2243
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Arborg Community Health Office
Box 423

Arborg MB

ROC 0AOQ

Phone:
Fax:

Ashern Community Health Office
Box 310
Ashern MB
ROC OEO

Phone:
Fax:

Eriksdale Community Health Office
40 Railway Avenue
Eriksdale MB

ROC OWO

Phone:
Fax:

Fisher Branch Community Health Office
Box 119
Fisher Branch MB
ROC 020

Phone:
Fax:

Gimli Community Health Office

Box 1290, Second Floor - 117th Avenue
Gimli MB Phone:
ROC 1BO Fax:

Interlake Regional Health Authority
601 Third Avenue South

Stonewall MB Phone:

ROC 270 Fax:
Lundar Community Health Office

Box 296

Lundar MB Phone:
ROC 1YO Fax:
Peguis Senior Centre Inc.

Box 580

Peguis MB Phone:
ROC 3J0 Fax:

Riverton Community Health Office
Box 729

Riverton MB Phone:
ROC 2RO Fax:
Selkirk Community Health Office

101 - 446 Main Street

Selkirk MB Phone:
R1A 1V7 Fax:

St. Laurent Community Health Office
St. Laurent MB Phone:
ROC 2S0 Fax:

Stonewall Community Health Office
601 - Third Avenue South
Stonewall MB

ROC 270

Phone:
Fax:

Rural Nursing Offices

(204) 376-5559
(204) 376-5970

(204) 768-2585
(204) 768-2961

(204) 739-2161
(204) 739-2065

(204) 372-8703
(204) 372-8710

(204) 642-6051

(204) 467-4742
(204) 467-4750

(204) 762-5469
(204) 762-5164

(204) 645-2246

(204) 378-2460
(204) 378-2264

(204) 785-5050
(204) 785-5115

(204) 646-2504

(204) 467-4400
(204) 467-4750
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Interlake Region

Teulon Community Health Office
Box 89, Third Avenue South East
Teulon MB

ROC 3B0

Phone:
Fax:

(204) 886-4068
(204) 886-3503



Birtle Health Unit
Box 2000, 843 Gertrude Street

Birtle MB Phone:
ROM 0CO Fax:
Carberry Health Unit

Box 2000, 220 First Avenue

Carberry MB Phone:
ROK OHO Fax:

Erickson Health Unit
Box 98, 60 Queen Elizabeth Road

Erickson MB Phone:
ROF OPO Fax:
Glenella Health Unit

Box 143, 400 Main Street

Glenella MB Phone:
ROJ 0VO Fax:
Hamiota Health Unit

177 Birch Avenue East

Hamiota MB Phone:
R0OJ OTO Fax:

Marquette Regional Health Authority
Box 9, 344 Elm Street
Shoal Lake MB

R0J 1720 Fax:

Minnedosa Health Unit
Box 488, 334 First Street South West

Minnedosa MB Phone:
ROJ 1EO0 Fax:
Neepawa Health Unit

Box 369, 485 Hospital Street

Neepawa MB Phone:
R0OJ 1HO Fax:
Rivers Health Unit

Box 428, 512 Quebec Street

Rivers MB Phone:
ROK 1X0 Fax:
Rossburn Health Unit

116 Parkview Drive

Rossburn MB Phone:
R0OJ 1VO Fax:

Phone:

Rural Nursing Offices

(204) 842-3399
(204) 842-3375

(204) 834-3262
(204) 834-3333

(204) 636-2501
(204) 636-2471

(204) 352-4256
(204) 352-4330

(204) 764-2412
(204) 764-2049

(204) 759-3441
(204) 759-3127

(204) 867-3817
(204) 867-2239

(204) 476-2341
(204) 476-3552

(204) 328-5222
(204) 328-7130

(204) 859-2485
(204) 859-2526
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Marquette Region

Russell Health Unit
Bag Service #2, 426 Alexandria Avenue South

Russell MB Phone: (204) 773-2761
R0J 1WO0 Fax: (204) 773-2142
Shoal Lake Health Unit

Box 490, 453 Highway 42

Shoal Lake MB Phone: (204) 759-2686
R0J 170 Fax: (204) 759-2480



Rural Nursing Offices

Norman Region

Cormorant Nursing Station

Cormorant MB Phone: (204) 357-2161
ROB 0G0 Fax: (204) 357-2259
Cranberry Portage Public Health

Box 186

Cranberry Portage MB Phone: (204) 472-3338
ROB OHO Fax: (204) 472-3477
Easterville Nursing Station

Box 122

Easterville MB Phone: (204) 329-2212
ROC 0VO Fax: (204) 329-2337

Flin Flon Public Health
50 Church Street

Flin Flon MB Phone: (204) 687-1700
R8A 1K5 Fax: (204) 687-1708
Grand Rapids Nursing Station

Box 352

Grand Rapids MB Phone: (204) 639-2215
ROC 1EO Fax: (204) 639-2448
Moose Lake Nursing Station

Moose Lake MB Phone: (204) 678-2252
ROB 0YO Fax: (204) 678-2343

Norman Regional Health Authority
Box 130, 84 Church Street

Flin Flon MB Phone: (204) 687-1300
R8A 1M7 Fax: (204) 687-6405
Sherridon Nursing Station

Sherridon MB Phone: (204) 468-2012
ROB 1L0 Fax: (204) 468-2167

Snow Lake Public Health
100 Lakeshore Drive

Snow Lake MB Phone: (204) 358-2637
ROB 1MO Fax: (204) 358-7310
The Pas Public Health

Box 2550

The Pas MB Phone: (204) 627-8242
R9A 1M4 Fax: (204) 627-8285
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Rural Nursing Offices

North Eastman Region

Beausejour Provincial Building

Box 50, 20 First Street South

Beausejour MB Phone: (204) 268-6026
ROE 0CO Fax: (204) 268-6100

Bissett Community Health Office

General Delivery

Bissett MB Phone: (204) 277-5217
ROE 0JO Fax: (204) 277-5217

Kin Place Health Complex

Box 28, 689 Main Street

Oakbank MB Phone: (204) 444-2227
ROE 1JO Fax: (204) 444-7851

Lac du Bonnet District Health Centre

Box 1030, 89 Mclntosh Street

Lac du Bonnet MB Phone: (204) 345-8647
ROE 1A0 Fax: (204) 345-8609

North Eastman Regional Health Authority

Box 339, 26 Aberdeen Avenue

Pinawa MB Phone: (204) 753-2012
ROE 1LO Fax: (204) 753-2015

Manigotagan Community Health Office

General Delivery

Manigotagan MB Phone: (204) 363-7202
ROE 1MO Fax: (204) 363-7380

Pinawa Community Health Office

Box 220, 3 Vanier Avenue

Pinawa MB Phone: (204) 753-2334
ROE 1L0 Fax: (204) 753-2219

Pine Falls Health Unit

Box 548, 37 Maple Street

Pine Falls MB Phone: (204) 367-5401
ROE 1MO Fax: (204) 367-2968

Prawda Community Health Office
Box 7, Group 12

McMunn MB Phone: (204) 426-2137
ROE 0X0 Fax: (204) 426-5579
Whitemouth Community Health Office

Whitemouth MB Phone: (204) 348-2659
ROE 2G0 Fax: (204) 348-7911
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Benito Community Health Services
Box 490
Benito MB
ROL 0CO

Phone:
Fax:

Dauphin Community Health Services
Second Floor - 317 Main Street North
Dauphin MB Phone:
R7N 1C5 Fax:

Ethelbert Community Health Resources
Box 156, 31 Railway Avenue
Ethelbert MB

ROL 0TO

Phone:
Fax:

Grandview Community Health Services
Box 339
Grandview MB
ROL 0YO

Phone:
Fax:

McCreary Community Health Services
Box 208
McCreary MB
R0J 1BO

Phone:
Fax:

Parkland Regional Health Authority

Rural Nursing Offices

(204) 539-2513
(204) 539-2482

(204) 638-2118
(204) 638-8622

(204) 742-4400
(204) 742-4405

(204) 546-2785
(204) 546-3269

(204) 835-5010
(204) 835-5011

Room 112 - 27 Second Avenue South West

Phone:
Fax:

Dauphin MB
R7N 3E5

Roblin Community Health Services
Box 880, 15 Hospital Street
Roblin MB

ROL 1PO

Phone:
Fax:

Ste. Rose Community Health Services
Box 149, 603 First Avenue East
Ste. Rose du Lac MB

ROL 1S0

Phone:
Fax:

Swan River Community Health Services
Box 1028, 205 Fifth Avenue North
Swan River MB Phone:
ROL 1z0 Fax:

Winnipegosis Community Health Services

Box 36, 230 Bridge Street
Winnipegosis MB
ROL 0CO

Phone:
Fax:

(204) 622-6222
(204) 622-6232

(204) 937-2151
(204) 937-8892

(204) 447-4080
(204) 447-4090

(204) 734-6603
(204) 734-5629

(204) 656-4721
(204) 656-4402

Parkland Region
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Rural Nursing Offices

South Eastman Region

East Borderland Primary Health Care

Box 11

Sprague MB Phone: (204) 437-3015
ROA 170 Fax: (204) 437-2884
Lorette Community Services

Box 628

Lorette MB Phone: (204) 878-5000
ROA 0YO Fax: (204) 878-9102
South Eastman Regional Health Authority

Box 470

La Broquerie MB Phone: (204) 424-5880
ROA 0WO0 Fax: (204) 424-5888
St. Adolphe Community Services

Box 86

St. Adolphe MB Phone: (204) 883-2243
R5A 1A1 Fax: (204) 883-2916
St. Pierre Community Services

Box 88

St. Pierre MB Phone: (204) 433-7636
ROA 1V0 Fax: (204) 433-3608

Ste. Anne Community Services

Unit A - 30 Dawson Road

Ste. Anne MB Phone: (204) 422-8817
R5H 1B5 Fax: (204) 422-9450

Steinbach Community Services
Box 2560, 381 Hospital Street

Steinbach MB Phone: (204) 346-6123
ROA 2A0 Fax: (204) 326-6520
Vita Community Services

Box 119

Vita MB Phone: (204) 425-3859
ROA 2K0 Fax: (204) 425-3532
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Rural Nursing Offices

South Westman Region

Boissevain Health Unit

Box 930, 305 Mill Road

Boissevain MB Phone: (204) 534-2451 ext 255
ROK OEO Fax: (204) 534-6487

Deloraine Health Unit

Box 547, 109 Kellet Street

Deloraine MB Phone: (204) 747-2551
ROM OMO Fax: (204) 747-2160

Glenboro Health Unit

Box 310, 219 Murray Street

Glenboro MB Phone: (204) 827-2005
ROK 0X0 Fax: (204) 827-2199

Killarney Health Unit

Box 940, 86 Ellis Avenue

Killarney MB Phone: (204) 523-4667
ROK 1G0 Fax: (204) 523-8948

Melita Health Unit

Box 459, 147 Summit Street

Melita MB Phone: (204) 522-8177
ROM 1LO Fax: (204) 522-3161

Souris Health Unit

Box 790, 155 Brindle Avenue East

Souris MB Phone: (204) 483-2121 ext 158
ROK 2CO0 Fax: (204) 483-2310

South Westman Regional Health Authority

Box 579, 192 First Avenue West

Souris MB Phone: (204) 483-5000
ROK 2CO0 Fax: (204) 483-5005

Treherne Health Unit

Box 63, 64 Clark Street

Treherne MB Phone: (204) 723-2346
ROG 2V0 Fax: (204) 723-2869

Virden Health Unit

Box 10, 480 King Street East

Virden MB Phone: (204) 748-2321
ROM 2CO Fax: (204) 748-2388
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Brochet Nursing Station

Brochet MB Phone:
ROB 0BO Fax:
Cross Lake Nursing Station

Cross Lake MB Phone:
ROB 0JO Fax:
Garden Hill Nursing Station

Island Lake MB Phone:
ROB 0TO Fax:

God's Lake Narrows Nursing Station

God's Lake Narrows MB Phone:
ROB OMO Fax:
God's River Nursing Station

God's River MB Phone:
ROB ONO Fax:
Granville Lake Health Station
Pukatawagan MB Phone:
ROB 1GO Fax:
Lac Brochet Nursing Station

Lac Brochet MB Phone:
ROB 2EO Fax:
Nelson House Nursing Station

Nelson House MB Phone:
ROB 1A0 Fax:
Norway House Health Centre

Norway House MB Phone:
ROB 1B0O Fax:
Oxford House Nursing Station

Oxford House MB Phone:
ROB 1CO Fax:

Red Sucker Lake Nursing Station

Red Sucker Lake MB Phone:
ROB 1HO Fax:
Shamattawa Nursing Station
Shamattawa MB Phone:
ROB 1KO Fax:
South Indian Lake Nursing Station
South Indian Lake MB Phone:
ROB 1NO Fax:

Federal Nursing Stations

(204) 323-2120
(204) 323-2650

(204) 676-2011
(204) 676-2055

(204) 456-2454
(204) 456-2866

(204) 335-2557
(204) 335-2557

(204) 366-2355
(204) 366-2474

(204) 337-2161
(204) 337-2143

(204) 484-2031
(204) 484-2284

(204) 359-8234
(204) 359-4316

(204) 538-2347
(204) 538-2445

(204) 469-5321
(204) 469-5769

(204) 565-2370
(204) 565-2519

(204) 374-2013
(204) 374-2039

Burntwood Region
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Split Lake Nursing Station
Split Lake MB

ROB 1P0O Fax:

Ste. Theresa Point Nursing Station

Ste. Theresa Point MB Phone:
ROB 1J0 Fax:
Tadoule Lake Nursing Station

Tadoule Lake MB Phone:
ROB 2C0 Fax:
Wasagamack Nursing Station
Wasagamack MB Phone:
ROB 170 Fax:
York Landing Nursing Station

York Landing MB Phone:
ROB 2B0 Fax:

Phone:

(204) 342-2033
(204) 342-2319

(204) 462-2473
(204) 462-2642

(204) 684-2031
(204) 684-2049

(204) 457-2024
(204) 457-2348

(204) 341-2325
(204) 341-2179



Dakota Plains Health Office
Box 746

Portage La Prairie MB

R1N 3C2

Dakota Tipi Health Centre
Box 1569

Portage La Prairie MB
R1N 3B9

Long Plains Health Centre
Edwin MB
ROH 0G0

Roseau River Health Centre
Box 30

Ginew MB

ROA 2RO

Sandy Bay Health Centre
Marius MB
ROH 0TO

Swan Lake Health Centre
Box 207

Swan Lake MB

ROG 250

Phone:

Fax:

Phone:

Fax:

Phone:

Fax:

Phone:

Fax:

Phone:

Fax:

Phone:

Fax:

Federal Nursing Stations

(204) 252-2830
(204) 252-2111

(204) 857-4381
(204) 239-6384

(204) 252-2369
(204) 252-2898

(204) 427-2384
(204) 427-2484

(204) 843-2304
(204) 843-3088

(204) 836-2424
(204) 836-2459

Central Region
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Brokenhead Health Centre
Scanterbury MB

ROE 1WO0 Fax:
Dauphin River Health Office

Box 129

Gypsumville MB Phone:
ROC 1J0 Fax:
Fairford Health Centre

Fairford MB Phone:
ROC 0X0 Fax:
Fisher River Health Centre

Box 362

Koostatak MB Phone:
ROC 1S0 Fax:
Jackhead Health Centre

Box 359

Hodgson MB Phone:
ROC 1NO Fax:
Lake Manitoba Health Centre

Vogar MB Phone:
ROC 3CO0 Fax:
Lake St. Martin Health Centre

Box 69

Gypsumville MB Phone:
ROC 1J0 Fax:

Little Saskatchewan Health Office
St. Martin MB

ROC 2T0 Fax:
Peguis Health Centre

Box 238

Hodgson MB Phone:
ROC 1NO Fax:

Phone:

Phone:

Federal Nursing Stations

(204) 766-2740
(204) 766-2634

(204) 659-5370
(204) 659-2109

(204) 659-5786
(204) 659-5841

(204) 645-2689
(204) 645-2461

(204) 394-2370
(204) 394-2194

(204) 768-2304
(204) 768-2791

(204) 659-2090
(204) 659-4565

(204) 659-5278
(204) 659-5782

(204) 645-2169
(204) 645-2874

Interlake Region
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Birdtail Sioux Health Office

Box 131
Beulah MB Phone:
ROM 0BO Fax:

Gamblers Health Office
Binscarth MB

R0OJ 0GO Fax:
Keeseekoowenin Health Centre

Box 100

Elphinstone MB Phone:
R0OJ ONO Fax:
Rolling River Health Office

Box 246

Erickson MB Phone:
R0OJ OPO Fax:
Sioux Valley Health Office

Box 38

Griswold MB Phone:
ROM 0SO Fax:

Waywayseecappo Health Centre
Box 129
Waywayseecappo MB

R0OJ 1S0 Fax:

Phone:

Phone:

Federal Nursing Stations

(204) 568-4545
(204) 568-4615

(204) 532-2192
(204) 532-2359

(204) 625-2043
(204) 625-2171

(204) 636-2989
(204) 636-2307

(204) 855-2690
(204) 855-2833

(204) 859-2311
(204) 859-2998

Marquette Region
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Federal Nursing Stations

Norman Region
Otineka Health Centre

The Pas MB Phone: (204) 623-5483
R9A 1K8 Fax: (204) 623-5496
Pukatawagan Nursing Station

Pukatawagan MB Phone: (204) 553-2271
ROB 1G0 Fax: (204) 553-2402
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Federal Nursing Stations

North Eastman Region
Adam Hardisty Nursing Station

Wanipigow MB Phone: (204) 363-7364
ROE 2E0 Fax: (204) 363-7201
Berens River Nursing Station

Berens River MB Phone: (204) 382-2265
ROB 0A0 Fax: (204) 382-2005
Bloodvein Nursing Station

Bloodvein MB Phone: (204) 395-2161
ROC 0J0 Fax: (204) 395-2087
Fort Alexander Health Centre

Box 70

Pine Falls MB Phone: (204) 367-2208
ROE 1MO Fax: (204) 367-4587
Little Black River Health Office

O'Hanley MB Phone: (204) 367-8089
ROE 1KO Fax: (204) 367-4188
Little Grand Rapids Nursing Station

Little Grand Rapids MB Phone: (204) 397-2115
ROB 0VO Fax: (204) 397-2016
Pauingassi Nursing Station

Box 32

Pauingassi MB Phone: (204) 397-2395
ROB 2G0 Fax: (204) 397-2104
Poplar River Nursing Station

Negginan MB Phone: (204) 244-2102
ROB 0Z0 Fax: (204) 244-2001
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Federal Nursing Stations

Parkland Region
Crane River Health Centre

Crane River MB Phone: (204) 732-2445
ROL OMO Fax: (204) 732-2422
Ebb And Flow Health Centre

Ebb and Flow MB Phone: (204) 448-2665
ROL ORO Fax: (204) 448-2404
Pine Creek Health Centre

Box 70

Camperville MB Phone: (204) 524-2784
ROL 0JO Fax: (204) 524-2836
Shoal River Health Centre

Pelican Rapids MB Phone: (204) 587-2058
ROL 1L0 Fax: (204) 587-2036
Tootinaowaziibeeng Health Centre

Valley River MB Phone: (204) 546-3267
ROL 1WO0 Fax: (204) 546-3295
Waterhen Health Office

Box 106

Skownan MB Phone: (204) 628-3333
ROL 1Y0 Fax: (204) 628-3357

53



Federal Nursing Stations

South Westman Region
Oak Lake Sioux Health Services

Box 11
Pipestone MB Phone: (204) 854-2990
ROM 1TO Fax: (204) 854-2221
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Provincial Nursing Stations

Cormorant Nursing Station
Cormorant MB Phone: (204) 357-2161
ROB 0G0 Fax: (204) 357-2259

Norman Region

Easterville Nursing Station

Box 122
Easterville MB Phone: (204) 329-2212
ROC 0VO Fax: (204) 329-2337

Norman Region

Grand Rapids Nursing Station

Box 352
Grand Rapids MB Phone: (204) 639-2215
ROC 1EO Fax: (204) 639-2448

Norman Region

[Iford Nursing Station
lIford MB Phone: (204) 288-4348
ROB 0S0 Fax: (204) 288-4360

Burntwood Region

Moose Lake Nursing Station
Moose Lake MB Phone: (204) 678-2252
ROB 0YO Fax: (204) 678-2343

Norman Region

Sherridon Nursing Station
Sherridon MB Phone: (204) 468-2012
ROB 1LO Fax: (204) 468-2167

Norman Region
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Nursing Office Directory Conventions

Saint is abbreviated as St. and Sainte, for female saints, is Ste. Note that both
have periods following them.

The head health unit for each region is identified by the words “Regional Health
Authority” attached at the end of the name. For example, Marquette Regional
Health Authority.

First Nations and Indian Reserves are identified by the word “Band” attached to
the end of the band’s name. For instance, Chemahawin Band.

Hutterite colonies are identified by the word “Colony” attached to the end of the
community’s name.

Horndean is separated by phone exchanges; people with phone numbers
beginning with 325 and 829 are serviced by Winkler while those with numbers
starting with 324 belong to Altona.
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